
® 

No.0078-09 
1984.5 
BE1000TOPJA 

model MOL-1 OOP ·1 OOP-A 
MOL-1 OOP-S·1 OOPS-A 

~Jv I' Jv- 7°13 th~i-4" tt ~ Y -~ 

Fully Automatic Belt-loop Sewing Machine 

0~. 

PARTS BOOK 

IKYI .1111 IIIIUSTIIAL CO .• LTI. 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS BOOK 

1. As a basic principle, this parts book is divided into various sections according to the functions of respective parts. 
2. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers(Ref.No.) shown by the Index. 
3. Explanation of codes 

1) CD t1 mark .............. means this part is changed from the previous parts book. 
® 001 .................... refer to "Note" explanation at bottom of page. 

2) Codes on the "E.C. (Engineering change)" column 
CD A.1 0/74 ............ Added from October, 1974 
® D.1/75 ............... Obsoleted from January, 1975 
® When D.(obsoleted) and A.(added) are indicated together 

D.12/74) 
A.12/74 

@ When previous parts (Obsoleted part) and new parts (Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other: 
In this case, even obsoleted parts( D.) can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and 
place your orders. 

(Example) 

Ref. Note 
No. 

;uc 
1 tl 

1-1 tl 

Part No. 
c :JB: ~~ 

81401-1 00-000 
81401-100-000-A 

Description E.C. 

~:ll!if-.9 
Needle bar :-o~1277-4i 

I ' 
Needle bar L~JJQ~J 

@ In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other: 

Amt. 
Req. 

c ;£, ti:& ~~ 

"' 1) ~-

"'' IJ ;J"!-

In this case the new part number is replaced on the "£;£,(Japanese" column of the previous parts, so please order by the new 
part number: 

(Example) 

Ref. Note 
No. Part No. 

c 
~~ 

8 11 05-200-000 

811 05-300-000 

Description 

Frame cover 

Frame cover 

E.C. 

~~if.Fl ,.--- -- -, 
: D.12/74 I 81105-300-000 

@ C.3/75 .............. This indicates error was discovered in March, 1975 and so it was corrected to a new part number. 

Amt. 
Req. 
ti:a 

Please note that in this case, the corrected part number is shown in the part number column and the wrong part 
number is shown in the "~"'~;£,(Japanese" column, so please order by the correct part number. 

(Example) 

Ref. Note 
No. Part No. 

I 811 05-500-000 

t 
Correct No. 

Description 

Frame cover 

@ M.5/75 .............. The amount required is changed from March, 1975 

E.C. 

~~if-.9 

C.3/75 

The new amount required is shown in the "Amt. Req." column. 
3) Codes on the "Amt. Req." column 

CD 2 ....................... Indicates amount required is 2. 
® 2.0 .............. ...... Indicates length in meters. (unit is meter) 
® - ...................... Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts book. 
@ ( 1) ..................... Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part. 

31 1011 see ~on::: 
t 

Wrong No. 

Assembly part is shown as "asm." and 7 :! in Japanese, in the "Description" column. 

(Example) 

Ref. Note 
No. 

10 
11 
12 

Part No. 

811 05-900-0AO 
811 05-900-000 
SS-8110310-SP 

Description 

Frame coverlasm.l 
Frame cover 
Screw 11/64-40 L=2.8 

c 
~~ 

7 L.---AjJ/(-1?:! I 
7 L---A.1J''-
~ Jl ::t· ;.;> I I /64·40 L = 2. 8 

Amt. 
Req. 
ti:a 

Amt. 
Req. 
~~La 

~ 
~ 

')ro"~~~~-........ -~~~~,......,......~~--. ........ ~ ............................................................ ""'" ...................... ""'" ............................ _ ....... ""'" .. ""'"·""'"· ....... !o<O .......................................................................... ~ ......................... ~~·""'·)f 

~ i r When Ordering The Spare Parts: ~ 

~ In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART ~ 
~ NUMBER (e.g. B1109-012-AOO) and also the PARTS BOOK NUMBER (e.g. 0010-01, given at the top right of the , 

~ i cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed. ~ 
1 ~ 
k...~-~·""'"·,......~~~ ........................ ,......~~ ................. """~ ................................................... _.~~~· .............. """'-........ ~-·~·.....-· ................ ~ ........ -......... -............................ -.............. ;..... ................... ~ ...... ~ ..... ~--i 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I . .:: Cl>'.:- '/ 7· ·;; 7 (:I. , ffiH!Il t L <: , -Ill.,_ 5JIJ 1:: 7}-~jj to- tl. t : 4Fl:t g tr .:, t,. -:> <: :t,; 'J :t T • 
2 . ~l.:ff-:iO'nt:fl~J'~CI>Jb=li!'l:l.. ~~ .: ..... .:,n-cL·~ No(Rel No) l .: ;t1f.i5T~1:..-7'·;;7.:::u.:.J:..,-c. -t-OJJb=li!'tJ't?tr'J :tT 
J . ftc· (/) lll.r!JJ 

1 > ·;;ERe· 1M(/) Be~ 
(i) .~ ~:n ............... JllJ IEl (/), '- ·;~ 7· .,_, 7 1.: J:tlii L -c ~!El 51:31!: to- n t · BIIJb-.,. :'@:lli' L :~: T. 
<2:> o o , .. · · · · · · · · · · · · · ""'- ::.> T OJ •;;£ftc • OJ all.aJit.,- # Pft L -c T to- L • . 

2> ·zcY!.tFFI"IflllOJBe 
CD A. 10/74· · · · · ·· ··1974.q;.IOFI .J: t) il!l:IJO to- tl.t:. 
<a:J 0 . I /75 ... . .. .. . 19751J'. I Fl .1: t) rfiJII#i to- tl. t: D 

cr:> o. (l'fiJMn. A . <~1m> tJ'i.lll e L -c ~ ~ ta'%. 
0. 12/74) 
A . 12/74 

@ lliiJ'~ (/) li~•l"[tJ< t_.· L • ~:\l! (/)If.\ -:!l' 
:::.. OJI.!A'%1;1.1'flj~jjt ( 0) ~ tl. t: 8'~=111' "(· L ~p;;£;ie"(' ~ .t T fJ•.:,' ~'§l!.q;. !'II.: .J: t)' L• Ttl. fJ•(/)ft~Jl, '.!-iJHR L "( ~P;;E;ii;T"' L' D 

( fJiJ) 
Ref. 

Note Part No. Description E.C. Amt. 
No. Req. 

;ue Jl, :JII: ZC'§I!.q;.FJ 
r------, 

Jl, .£; fta 
b 81401-100.000 Needle bar I D.12/74 ' ~' IJ ,r,:-

I I 
1-1 0 81401-1 oo-ooo-A Needle bar I A.12/74 I ~' IJ ~-

L ____ .J 

@ flfiJ'~O)li~1j;tJ'~ ~ !Q'%OJ~'§I! 

(111]) 
.:: (/) 1.1'8- (;t' IBllfiJ'~ OJ.'fo:SC~'l..£; Ifill!.: .of' tl.l.: fJ• t? ~ JIT L L' .fl. 'Ill' tJ'Ie.A L "( ~ t) .t T (/) "(• . JIT L L '.ft. =Ill' "(· i&lJ ;;E:SCT to- L' D e 

. Ref. 
No. 

(111]) 

Ref. 
No. 

Note 

;;tae 

0 

0 

@ c 

Note 

Part No. 

.ft. • 

Description E.C. 

llt:IJ!.q;.FJ 

81105-200.000 Framecover lo~12i74~ 81105-300.000 
I 

I 
811 05-300.000 Frame cover !._ ~:.1 ?I]~ J 7 t--- .b. :tJ' '-

3/75 ......... 1975.q;. 3 Fl 1.: .\'!.'lii'OJ ~ A tJ''i'IJHJI L t: :til,' .iE L L '.ft.'lil'l .: IT.iE to- tl. t: D 

Part No.· 

.:: OJi5l.g-(;t.ft,'li!'lfllll.:.iE L L•.\'!.'lil' '.!- • .'fO;il;cft,.£;lfllll.:flll,JlL•OJ.ft.'lil'tJ'Ie.A L <: ~ t) :t TOJ<:· • 
.iE L L•.ft.'ll!'<:· 1!11l;;E:SCT to- L•. 

Description 

;;Eie & • 

E.C. 

lltJ!:.q;.FJ 

C.3/75 o I 811 os-5oo-ooo I Frame cover 
t 

.iELL•J!,:lil' 

@ M. 5/75 ·········1975.q;.5FJJ: tJftatJ'~!il!:l.:t_.·..,t:. 
:::.. (/) 151-:!l-ftalflll'.: 11 iWi' L L • fta tJ'~ff-: L -c ~ tJ .t T . 

3) ·fta· lflllOJie-i} 

(110 
Ret. 
No. 

10 
11 
12 

CD 2 .. · ... fta. 2 1w-.,. f.< n L .t T. 
<Z:> 2. o · · · · · · to- • 2 .;~- r JL--.,. N n L .t T. < .iji1tr 1:1 .;~- r JL- -c· T) 
(J) - .. . ... .:: (/),,_ '/ 7 ' ·;; 7 fJ• '? j!jiJ~* to- tl. t: BIIJ'~ "(• 'f' D 

@ (I ) · ·· · ··iHUIIIJ'~'.!-.,_rotL<:L•~=:f-BIIJb'.!-fo<t?L.tT. 

*.RBII.\'!.I:tJ'~.£ilfllll.:~;;c-c· •asm.":to:SC<:· P;;: t~ff,: L<:~ t) .t T. 

Note Part No. 

;ue 8'~ • 
811 05-90Q-OAO 
811 05-900.000 
SS-811 031 O.SP 

Description 

Frame coverlasm.l 
Frame cover 
Screw 11/64-40 L=2.8 

E.C. 

lltJ!.q;.FI 

M.Ef:l~~5i3t(J)~(J)11l1J5i~ 

7 v- .b. n , ,_ I P"'- i 
7 t---.b.:IJ,'-

r -" .:t- :/ I 1/64-40 L = 2. 8 

Amt . 
Req. 
fta 

Amt. 
Req. 
na 

Amt. 
Req. 
fta 

1 

u;o 

:. 0) /'- ·:; 7· ·:; 7 1:. ~cii ~ n -c \.' ~ lili.l'fHiB~ ~iall~i)C 0)~~ li, lmJi'Q 0)·~( 'f§lj it 11, B 1109-012-AOO) -c·1lliJ~iXT ~ 

\.'o .g-t?-tt-c,iij~0)/'-':;7··:; 70)~i!*'~(~U!t::b ... L f§1Jitl1, No. 0010-01)3Z.Ii, ~~·~~iallil~llllttl-11 

~\.'l'9o 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

0 

CONTENTS 

1§1 * 
1. WORK CLAMP FOOT COMPONENTS (1) 

tlfl.:r.IVJf~ ( 1 ), . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 
2. WORK CLAMP FOOT COMPONENTS (2) 

tlfl.:r.IVJ1~ ( 2 ). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 
3. CLAMP LEVER COMPONENTS 

tlfl.:r.J:ij v"'-001~................................................. 3 
4. START LEVER COMPONENTS 

~!li:b J,..-.1''\-00f~..................................................... 4 
5. BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS 

*~~ 001~...................................................... 5 
6. FEEDING SLIDE COMPONENTS (1) 

~ 1) A 7 "'( I'' fMJ1~ ( 1 ) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 
7. FEEDING SLIDE COMPONENTS (2) 

~ 1) A 7 "'( ~- OOf~ ( 2 ) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 
8. BELT-LOOP RECEIVER COMPONENTS 

"'"' ~ }r,...-7~?-00f~............................................ . . . 8 
9. BELT-LOOP SUPPLY COMPONENTS (1) 

"'"' ~ Jr,...-7-fft~OOf~ ( 1 ). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 
10. BELT-LOOP SUPPLY COMPONENTS (2) 

"'"' ~ ,r,...-7-fft~mH~ < 2)........................................... 10 
11. BELT-LOOP FOLD COMPONENTS (1) 

"'"' ~ '"'- 71JT 1J dB T OOf~ ( 1 ) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 
12. BELT-LOOP FOLD COMPONENTS (2) 

"'"' ~ '"'- 71JT I) dB T OOf~ ( 2 ) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12 
13. BELT-LOOP FEED COMPONENTS (1) (FOR MOL-100C)(OBSOLETED MODEL) 

"'"'~Jr,...-7~•Jtl:l~00f~ (1 )(MOL-IOOC.Ifl)(Ji;fft~) ................... 13 
14. BELT-LOOP FEED COMPONENTS (2) (FOR MOL-100C) (OBSOLETED MODEL) 

"'"' ~ Jr,...-7~ 1) tl:l ~OOf~ ( 2 )(MOL- I OOC.Ifl ).(Ji;fft~)................... 14 
15. BELT-LOOP FEED COMPONENTS (3) (FOR MOL-100P) 

"'"' ~Jr,...-7~') tl:l~OOf~ (3)(MOL-IOOP.Ifl) .......................... 15 
16. BELT-LOOP FEED COMPONENTS (4) (FOR MOL-100P) 

"'"' ~Jr,...-7~') tl:l~OOf~ (4)(MOL-IOOP.Ifl) .......................... 16 
17. JOINTED BELT-LOOP DETECT COMPONENTS 

"'"' ~ Jr,...-7*1:¥ l§l~tl:lOOf~.......................................... 17 
18. OPERATION CONTROL COMPONENTS 

ilill1ftll~ liiOOf~ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18 
19. SOLENOID VALVE COMPONENTS 

tl?ia#!Vlf~ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19 
20. TABLE COMPONENTS 

7"-7'Jr,...IV)f~...................................................... 21 
21. PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS (1) 

£'&00f~ ( 1 ). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23 
22. PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS (2) 

~i&!Vlf~ ( 2 ) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25 
23. EXCLUSIVE PARTS F6R MOL-100P-A (1) 

MOL- I OOP-A:W.Ifl$~ ( 1 ) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . • . . . . • . . . . . . 27 
24. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR MOL-100P-A (2) 

MOL-IOOP-A:W.Ifl$~ (2) ......................................... 29 
25. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR MOL-100P-S · 100PS-A 

MOL- I OOP-S· I OOPS-AlJ.Ifl$~.................................... 30 
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
!ift~l ............................................................. 31 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. WORK CLAMP FOOT COMPONENTS (1) 
tt~~.::x: IIIH~ ( 1 ) 3 4 5-6 7 10 II 

27-28-29 26 23 22 21 

Ref. Note Part No. E. c. Amt. 
No. i:U~ c ll Description 'li:~!f:il 

c t Req. a a DP :z :.:: 
1 G51'12-1'l0-0"'0 FEED BRACKET ?~0 }IJ:t"fi~·~·1' 1 .., G51 :l3-1 no-ooo 1/0RK CLAMP FOOT LIFTING LEVER l:t'1I?!r•?7• CJ•1') 1 
J SS--:'110'"'10-SP SCREII 11/64-40 L= 8,5 ;o:~t?~~· 11/64-40 L= 8,5 4 
4 G50:':4-11"10-0t:'O I~OUNT I tlG BASE SUPPORT PLATE :t?•JJ•1' m•-llr?!r1'~ 1 
~ G5130-1~0-0':IO CLOTH PRESSURE BRACKET D,09/79 112546-230-"~;1 -

B2';46-?.~!)-0!)0 PRF.SSURF. SPRING SUSPENSION A,09/79 Jl/:t'fi n·~n,. 1 
0 PS-0250081-KO SPRING PIN z.5X8 "7° ');;J?• t• J 

~ , RE-IJ300'l00-KO SNAP R I llG 3 EtJ•J~JI'J 3 
n G5116-1oo-ooo CYLINDER BRACKET :J'J;JJ•- '1f7J·~ 1 " ..., G 5 111-1~0-00B III 0 ER CONNECTING LEVER ':'11\"- Lo!r'Jn• ~vn•- 1 

1 :> G5019-1~0-0')0 BAr.BED FITTING JOINT n• -7• ':If• 'T 2 
11 RE-0301JI)OO-KO SNAP RING 3 en• 9 ~JI'J 3 1 
1 2 G51('R-100-000 CYLINDER Ct-1C-S-1 OX15) D,')S/81 ~·J::J?·- -
~2-,; Gc;1:.l8-1:'0-000-A CYLINDER A Os/81 :J'J::J?•- ( J? 10X15) 1 
13 G51:.>9-1~o-o::-o III PER CYLINDER PLATE 'J1' n• -:J'J::J9•- ~·r•!r1'9 1 
14 SS-6111::10-SP SCREII 11/64-40 L= 9,5 t?~:;· 11/o4-40 L= 9,5 2 
1 5 G5104-1t\O-O')O INDICATOR 7tJI/:t'1I Jl'f'JII• 'J 1 
1o SS-7091J":'10-SL SCP.EII ?/64-40 L=6,8 71~t?~:J· '1/o4•40 L= 6,8 1 
17 SS-6060~20•SP SCP.EII ~/32-56 L• 2,0 t?~:;· 3/32-56 L= 2 2 
1 3 001 G5122-1"'0-0('0 SCALE IH'J1'? c:::'J tJ-~· > 1 
1, 002 G5122-11JO•IJ(IA SCALE Pf'HJ (1'::J'ft3-~·) 1 
::'0 G51?.1-no-ooo IIORK CLAMP FOOT BASE, FRONT 7IJII:t'1I ~· ?•1' 1 
... 1 G50:19-1':10-0"0 SCP.EII ~)I~:;· 2 .., ... G5124-1"'0-0"0 AOJUSTJIIG PLATE 7Il./:t'1I ~· 'J" 1''1':1-t!'~:J• ~ 1 '·'" 
:'3 G51?5•1':1f)-0"'0 SIIITCII LEVER STOPPER '-1''~''fvn•- l'?'Jn·~ ~ . ... /. SS•I;>151120•CP SCREII 15/61.-28 L•11 !61l?;r.•l~~ 15/61..•"8 L:11 ..... 
' J G5002·1~0-0~0 FEED DRIVING ARM ?7:t?'J?7• 1 
::'0 G5J69·1:>0-010 FEED REGULATOR :il7:t:7'Jvl\•- 1 
:'7 SH-0062"03-SC SCREII ~16 L•20 O':lt.J?;r.•j~ ~ 116 L=~O 1 
:'8 IIS-'l631510•KP SPP.ING liAS HER n·~'1·n•) 1 
::'? NM•60Mfi01-SC NUT M6 0':11J:7t':l~ M6 1:Jl 1 

Note (j;i~) 001 ..... For indicated meter "'- t- ,~.-~:if-m 
002 ..... For indicated inch 1:.--7-~:if-ffl 

- 1 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2. WORK CLAMP FOOT COMPONENTS (2) 
ttfi.I ~fW: ( 2 ) 

2 

- ---3 

4 

~~~;::::::::==== g_A 
~u~-----6 

~~~L-n-~~~~~~~~~~~~-----7 
8 

9-10 

Ref. Note Part No. E. c. Amt. 
No. rtJi'. "' • Description .. t. Req. 

a a ~1!1¥-~ 
pp 

f{ld: 
1 G5042-100-000 FACE PLATE '?It.ll\ 0 - 1 
2 G5120-100-000 WORK CLAMP FOOT LEVER, FRONT n;;~n'1I !J');J')•- ~· ,. '( 1 
3 RE-0300000-KO SNAP RING 3 Et.I"SI~.>l? 3 1 
4 G5027-100-000 SCREW 11/64-40 L•8 ~,11~;.,· 2 
5 G5108-100-000 CYLINDER CHC-S-10X15) D,05/81 !J');J')•- -
5-A G5108-100-0,0-A CYLINDER A,05/81 !J');J?•- (J? 10X15) 1 
6 G5019-100-0')0 BARBED fiTTING JOINT "._,. , .. , z 
7 G50?7-100-000 SCREW 11/64-40 L•8 ~n;.,• 1 
8 G5116-100-000 CYLINDER BRACKET !.IIJ;:~?•- '1•n·~ 1 
9 G5117-100-000 CYLINDER PIN '?Iil/~'11 !IIJ;:~?•-'•1l•)t 0 ;J 1 

10 RE-0300000-KO SNAP RING 3 Et.l 0 ?~.>1? 3 1 • 11 Go;118-100-000 WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE, FRONT D 10/79 ?U/t'1I7J•) ~·J.,'J'{') -
12 G5027-100-000 SCREW 11/64-40 L•8 D,10/79 ~JI~!I· -
13 SH-6062002-TP SCREW H6 L•20 o-,t.l?7tiii•JH H6 L•20 2 
14 G50'5S-100-000 UNIVERSAL JOINT l=i!i•-llo 1 
1 5 GS066-100-000 FEED CONNECTING SHAFT ?'1~?1) IJ;:i'J':I!I•') 1 
16 SH-6062002-TP SCREW "16 L•20 O-,t.l?7ti!i•~~ H6 L•20 1 
17 Go;O .. D-100-000 COLLAR Sl'1t'l 1J L ;:,'J',!I• ?t.l'- 1 
18 SH-60S100Z-SP SCREW M5 L•10 c.Os/110 GsOs1-1oo-ooo 2 
1? G5064-100-0AO . SLIDE CYLINDER BASE GUIDE ASH, ??~'!I~• ?•'( 7.,'(~• ?;: 1 
20 SS-?090710-SL SCREW 9/64-40 L•6.8 '?J~t3)!JO 9/o4-40 L• 6.8 ( 13) 
21 G5009-100-0,0 SCREW ~ JI~!J· ( 2) 
22 G5091-100-D')O SLIDE CYLINDER BASE A,10/78 ??t'1I A''f~O!JI)::J~·-~·,·'f 1 
23 Go;073-100-0"0 CLOTH FEEDING PLATE A,10/78 1./t'll)-f') 1 
24 SS-7o9o 10-SL SCREW 9/64-40 L•6,8 A,1ol78 ?J~t3)!JO 9/64-40 L• 6,8 2 

-2-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. 
No. 

1 
~ 
::; 
4 
5 
6 
7 
~ 
u 

t) 

1 J 
11 
12 
.~ 
· J 

14 
'!!j 
.6 
~7 

1 ::J 
1'> 
zo 
:'1 
"'2 
;'3 
-;'4 
?~ .,. 
'·" 7:7 
.,~ 

<? 
0 
1 
1-A 
2 

3. CLAMP LEVER COMPONENTS 
ttfl.r. J:. .y v I'~ --: ~ 1~ 

Note Part No. 
rlJc 0 § Description DO 

G5019·1"0·0"0 BA~BED FITTING JOINT 
RE-0400'~00-KO SNAP RING 4 
SS-0151':'40-CP SCREW 15/64•28 L=17 
G5127•100•0'10 SCREW 
WP-·:16511'0 1-S B WASHER ~16 

SM-<:'061553-SP SC~EW '16 L•15 
WP-~651 11 01-SB WASHER M6 
G5077·1"0·1J':'O LEFT GAUGE 
G5087-1')0•0 11 0 CLOTH LOWER PLATE, A 

_ll-_B190 .. 1 o-s L SCREW ?/6t.-t.O L•6.8 
WP-,4501':01-SD WASHER 4,5X10,0X0,8 
G50"'7-1"0·0t'O SCREW 11/64-40 L•8 
WP-0450?.01-SD WASHER 4,5X10,0XO,IS 
G5053·1"0·0"0 SLIDE CYLINDER STOPPER 
SM•6051602•TP SC~EW 1·15X0,8 Lz16 
G50 7 1-1110·0"0 SLIDE PLATE 
G50t;8-100-0'l0 SLIDE CYLINDER SWITCH LEVER 
G5019-1'>0•000 BARBED FITTING JOINT 
SS-6080410-SP SCREW 1/R•44 L=4 
WP-0330<;00•11B WASHER 3,3X6X0,5 
G5061-11'0•000 Ml CROSWITCH 
SM-4861601-SC SCREW 112 ,6 L=16 
G50~9-1:JO-OOO ~11 C ROSW ITCH NUT PLATE 
G5063•100•000 HI CROSio!ITCH COVER 
SS-"090-:;10-SL SCREW ,/64-40 L=4.6 
G5012-1I)O-ooo CORD HOLDER 
SS-4080610-SP SCREW 1/8•44 L•6,4 
SS-6111 01 O•SP SC'!EW 11/64-40 L= 9 .5 
WP-0451JP.01•SD WASHER 4,5X10,0X0,8 
G5056·1:JO•!l00 SLIDE CYLINDER SWITCH BASE 
G5052-100-0t'O CYLINDER CMC•S•16X75) 
G5052-100•000-A CYLINDER 
GS076•100-!IOO LEFT SIDE PLATE 

-3-

E. c. Amt. 
0 t Req. 

t:if!!f:Jl OP r{:.;: 
II' -J• 'H-•7 1 
en• ;HPJ 4 1 
61J?;t.• lb ~ 15/o4-28 L=17 2 

D 05/80 ~j.)~· -
t?'1• n•) :::n• '1'7n. H6 1 

C,05/Il0 G5126-100-':'00 1 
t';'1'11') :::n• *71L M6 1 
t?••J?~IJ~· 3-·· 1 
~17'11 ~~-1? 1 
l7r~t?); • 9/61.-t.O lc 6 8 " t7'1' n•) 4,SX10,t'Xt',8 4 
~j.)~· 4 
t''J'7l') 4,SX10,':'X(I,i3 4 
?'Jlt'1I~IJ:.o?•- f3-1!';11'11)1)•) 1 
0~11l??tili• Jb ~ !15XO, 9 L•16 1 
3J:t?•J 7.'\• •H? _L_ 
?'Jlt'1I "';-( ~· ;1.1'"J"9•1' vn•- 1 
n• -J• , •• 7 2 
t7~~· 1/3-44 L= 4 2 
t7'1•n•) J;'J•J7n. H3 1 
?'Jlt'1I 7.71'~· 7.1", .. 1 
1'\" :J)!J• '12 oll Lc16 2 
71'707.1'',-f t':'~1'? 1 
71'70 ;1.1''H·iJI\'- 1 
?rbt'H:J• Q/(J4-40 L= 4,6 2 
J- ~· ~j. 1 
t'\• :1-!J' 1/R-.. 4 L=6,4 2 

It:;); • 11/o4·40 L .. 9.5 2 
t7'1•n·~ 4,5X11),0X0,8 2 
?'Jlt'1I ;1.71'~·;1.1'".!"9°1' 1 

D, fl5/111 ??lt'1I ~·J:.oJ•- -
A,05/81 ~'J:.o?•- (J? 1oX:'5) 1 
A,10/78 ~/:t'fi~?-1'9 ~ IJ'J~:')O) 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4. START LEVER COMPONENTS 
tiS ltJ v,.,: -IIIH~ 

Ref . Note Par! No . 
No. tH~ 0 • Description a a 

1 G5568·100•000 BELT•LOOP GUIDE COLLAR 
2 G5569·100•000 SCREW 
3 G5557·100•000 BELT·LOOP GUIDE SIDE BAR 
4 G5553-100•000 BEL T·LOOP GUIDE STAND BAR 
5 G5567-100•000 BELT•LOOP GUIDE BRACKET 
6 ss-ai50710-sP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 
7 NS•6740520·SD NUT 3/8-28 
8 SK•3452000·SE WOOD SCREW D=4.5 L=20 
9 G5554-10o-ooo BELT-LOOP GUIDE STAND BASE 
9•A G5017-500-000 BELT-LOOP GUIDE COLLAR 
9-11 G5016•500•000 BELT-LOOP GUIDE BAR 
9-c WP•0651 00 1•_S_B WASHER H6 
9·0 NM•6060001•SB NUT M6 
9-E G5016•500•00A BELT-LOOP GUIDE BAR 
9-f G5020·500·000 BELT-LOOP GUIDE 
9•G SS-8150810-SP SCREW 15/64•28 L•8 

10 003il G5274-100·000 CrLINDER HOLDING PIN 
11 00~ RE•0400000•KO SNAP RING 4 
12 00~ G5273·100·000 CYLINDER INSTALLING PLATE 
13 003111 SS-7090510-SL SCREW 9/64•40 L•4.6 
14 G5038-100·000 SCREW 
15 WP-0851846-SC WASHER 8,5X'.2,0X1.8 
16 WS-0822010•KP SPRING WASHER 8,2X15X2 
17 NM•6080001•SC NUT M8X1,25 
111 16501 v-1 oo-ooo BARil ED FITTING JOINT 
19 G5003·100-000 STARTING LEVER 
20 G5029·100·000 SPRING PIN 
21 G5040-100·000 START CYLINDER CONNECT! NG 
22 SM•6061552•SP SCREW M6 L•15 

SM•6061202•TP SCREW M6 L=12 
l3 G5039•100•000 !REGULATING fULCRUM BRACKET 
24 SM•6088502•TP SCREW M8 L•85 
25 WP•0851846•SC WASHER 8,5X22,0X1,8 

G5859·500•000 WASHER 
26 WS•0822010•KP SPRING WASHER 8,2X15X2 
27 NM•6080001•SC NUT M8X1,25 

~: 
SM•608950Z•TP SCREW M8 L•95 
G5005·100·000 BED INSTALLING BASE 

Note ( ;3:~) 003 .... For MOL-100C 

-4-

9-G 

E. c. 5 ~1!1f.1J .r.. ~ 

D ,1 2/79 n• :.r~·~~-J· 7::~ 1-1 ~.,- -
n·:.r~·n.-J• 7;.1-ftl'- ~n~· 2 

D,12/79 n•:.r~•n.-J•7:.r1-1 JJ*•- -
D,12/79 n·:.r~•n.-J•7:.rt~ '~*·- -
D .12/79 n• :.r~· n.-J• "J;~Hli'lll -
D.12 /79 ~~~~~· 15/64-28 L"'7 -
D. 12/79 0':11.1?1';1~ 3/8-28 -
D ,12179 11~~?~!1· D=4.5 L•20 -
D,12/79 n• :.r~· n.-7• 1';~1-1 ~· ~· -1 -
A ,12/79 Jt.-7• i';rH1l5- 2 
A,12179 lt.-7• 'P:J1-1~·- 1 
A,12/79 t''1•n·~ ~n· • <>., M6 1 -· A,12/79 0';11.1?7';1 ~ M6 1 !Jl 1 
A,10/80 Ho-7°7:J7~lll·- 1 
A,10/80 lll-7•n·~~· 1 
A,10/80 ~JI~:..· 15/64-28 L .. 7.5 1 
D,05/82 ~Jit• :.r -
D,05/82 Et.J•9~JI'J 4 -
D,05/82 121'1 ~V':J!r1lt?• -
D,03/82 1Jt.t5~:..· 9/64•40 La4,6 -

;, ~·- !J!J:~SJ•- ~· Sl• -1 ~)I~;,· 2 
t7'1•n•~ 8.5X22X1,8 2 
n·~'1·n·~ 8,2X15X2 2 
0';11.J?7':J~ M8 I!Jl -i-n•-7• '1,. , 
·~·- vn•- 1 
'J!) t• :I 1 

BAR !1~·-!J!J:.r~·- IJ:.r!T'*·- 1 
C,OS/80 G5127·100·000 1 
C,08/80 SM-o061552·SP 1 

~';. 
, 

C,OS/80 G5043•100•000 3 
D.12179 G5859-500-000 -
A,12/79 ~-7·~!J':J!T'1·t.J·~ 4 
A,10178 n·~'·n·~ s.2x1si2 4 
A,10/78 O':J1J?t':J~ M8 1!11 4 -· ----C,05/80 G5044-10-0-000 ·-·-· 1 
A,12179 '\. ';J ~ ~'J';J,-SI• ~ 1 

MOL -100Cffl 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5. BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS 

*•••IIIli~ I 2 3 4 5 6 7 

28 

27 

21 

20 19 18 17 16 14-15 13 12 10-11 9 8 29 

Ref. :-\ ol t' I' art N u E. c. Amt. 
No. I i uL 0 lfi: Oe;:criptlon 

'£:~¥Fl 
... g Req. 

a a an 
ll'lti: 

1 ss-.. 110?10-SP SCRE.I 11/64-40 L= l'l,5 0,10178 <'J~t'Hv• 11/64-40 L= 8,5 -
2 PS-OJ00242-KO SPRING PIN J,OX?4 0,10178 ;1.7° '):J7" t• J J,I'IXC'4 -
3 B32'~R-7M-O!IO BOSI!IN II I II DE R AOJIISTING SrRFW 0,10178 iii" t";.; tn :r.•;~. -
4 B3Z1'16-?.Au-o.O BORB Pl IJINOtR 1R1P LATCH 0,10178 1'~7'1' f1-t:':J1'7 -
5 SS-6111010-SP SCP.EIJ 11/64-4\J L= Q • 5 0,10178 t';~;.,· 11/64-40 L= 9,5 -
6 G5610-100-0!IO WINDER SPRING 0,10178 1'~?'1' n• ~ -
7 PS-~300102-KO SPRING PPI 3,\JX10 0,10178 A 7• OJ;_?• !:" J 3,1'1X10 -
8 GS6'li.'-100-000 \liNDER RASE 0,10178 1'~?'1''.1-f ~ • .,. 1' -
9 G56()4-1(10-0I'O Ill IIOEP PLATE 0,10178 H?'l' ~·n'J1'J -

1 0 SS-6111010-SP SCREW 11164-40 L= 'I. 5 0,10171! t.,~;.,· 11/64-40 L= 9,5 -
11 WP-0450801-SO WASHEP 4,5X11l,OXO,R 0,10178 t?'J•t.t·~ 4,5X10,:'X<:',8 -
12 G56'~3-100-000 WINDER L-HEAD BASE 0,10/78 H?H!J'1'J Ut• ?~· ?•1' -
13 G5611-100-0(IO IJJNOER RRAKE PLATF 0,10/78 HH 7•tJ-'l'1'? -
14 S0-0791501-SP HINGE SCREW 0= 7,94 H=15,n 0,10178 :;~·:J~v· 0= ?,94 H=1~ -
1 5 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 0,10178 61171"':1~ 15164-2!'\ -
16 832~7-230-000 RO'IIl Ill W IIIDE R TRIP LATCH 0,10178 ;fi" t":, t'1I -
17 NS-6110530-SP N\JT 11/64-40 0,10/78 6n7t"H 11/64-4'1 -
18 8321)7-230-0"0 BORB PI WINDER TRIP LATCH 0,10/78 if,'' t":, 7'11 -
19 NS-6110420-SP NIIT 11/64-40 0,10/78 67J71':J~ 11/64-41'1 -
20 SD-07201 93-SP HIIIGE SCRF.'.I 0= 7,24 H= 1. Q 0,10/78 51• J~;..· 0= ~ .24 It= 1. 9 -
21 83204-?110-000 BO'IBIN W PI DE R SPINDLE 0,10178 HH ;;•? -
22 G~~~~-1 00-ll'JU SI:PEW 0,10171! JI":;J~·tlo-7° *3-*l-JI?Jlo:'l;.,• -
23 G56(17-100-000 IJPIOEP PULLEY 0,10178 1'~?'1' 1"-'J -
24 G56'.15-100-0(10 RIIRBER RING 0,10/78 0°J:;J?• -
25 G56'l9-100-000 IJINDEP CRANK ROO 0,10178 H?'l' ;..•7?'1 -
26 G56'.18-1'.10-000 WIN DE"! COLLAR 0,10/78 1'~?'l't.;?- -
27 WP-1)651056-SO \lASHER 6,5X11X1 0,10178 t?'J•t.t·~ 6,5X11X1 -
28 NS-6l:>UjlU-:>f' tllJl 1 )lb .. -.:: II U, l Of ro l>ll:lr:Jr 1)11> .. -o:: .• -
29 G561i.'-100-0I'O TIIP.EAO GUIDE 0,10/78 HH HH -

-5-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6. FEEDING SLIDE COMPONENTS (1) 
~ 'J A 7 -1' t IIIHRt ( 1 ) 21 

Ref. 
No. 

1 ., 
' 3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
3 
9 

10 
11 

12 
12•A 
1~ 

14 
1 5 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
<'4 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
.,9•A 
,9-9 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
"!5 
36 
37 
38 

14 

II ------~---+~~ 
10------~~~~--~ 

II 

10----~~~jF$~~~~~~~ 

9 

6-7 

4-5 

3 

1-2 ------H~ 

Note Part No. 
rUe a • Description a a 

SH•6062002•TP SCREW M6 L•20 
WP•0651001-SB WASHER H6 
G5601•100•Q{IO M.l CROSWITCH COVI'R 
G5026•100•000 HICROSWITCH NUT PLATE 
SH•4862001•SC SCREW H2,6 L•20 
G5015·100-0(IO CYLINDER PIN 
RE•0400000•KO SNAP RING 4 
G5024•100•000 WORK CLAMP I'OOT CYLINDER 
G5031·100•000 MICROSWITCH 
SS•4080610•SP SCREW 1/8•44 L•6.4 
G5012•100•000 CORD HOLDER 
G5o58·50o-ooo CORD HOLDER 
G5023•100·000 WORK CLAMP I'OOT CYLINDER 
G5023•100•000•A CYLINDER 
GHP•03'i24000 UNIVERSAL __EUJlW fot5._ 

111111•980•000 BELT COVER 
G5022•100•000 CYLINDER LOCK PIN 
RE•0400000•KO SNAP RING 4 
GHP•o3524000 UNIVERSAL EI.BOW H5 
G5019•100•000 BARBED FITTING JOINT 
SS•7110910•SP SCREW 11/64•40 L• II 5 
G5025•100•000 WORK CI.AMP fOOT CYLINDER 
G5011•100•000 HI CROSWITCH 
G5041•100•000 WINDER COVER 
SS•6111010•SP SCREW 11/64•40 L• 9,5 
SH•4861401•SC SCREW M2,6 L•14 

BRACKET 

BASE 

G5010•100•0(10 HICROSWITCH INSTALLING 'PLATE 
SS•7090710•SL SCREW 9/64•40 L•6,8 
G5035•100•000 MICROSWITCH BAR 
SS•7090':"10•SL SCREW 9/64•40 L•6,8 
G5D33•100•000 TOP COVER 
G5033•100•00A TOP COVER 
G500,•500•000 TOP COVER 
G5036•100•000 SWITCH COVER 
SS•7090?'10•SL SCREW 9/64•40 L•6,8 
SS•7110710•SP SCREW 11/64•40 L•7 
G5089•100•000 HICROSWITCH NUT PLATE 
G5052•500•000 S~ITCH INSTALLING PLATE 
G50s~·50o-ooo SWITCH COVER 
G5051-5oo- ooo HICROSWITCH 
G5089•1(10•000 HI CROSWITCH NUT PLATE 
D2304•982•A00 TENSION RELEASE TRIPPING SEGMENT 

-6-

25 26 27 28 29 29-A 29:.~ 

E. c. Amt. 
a f, R~ ~J!1f:J'! a a 

I'< I 
0~~777;•~~ M6 L•20 2 
t''·~·~ ~n·•?~ H6 2 
:t'll"P'I• ').'("J'f 1111° • 1 
t'IP~• "'("J'f t'!1~1'? , 
t~·J~~· H2,6 L•20 2 
t'IP~· ~~~?•· '·~·~t·~ 1 
E1l•?~,I"J 4 2 
t'IP~· ~~~?• • ,.~-~ 1 
:;t<("J'f 1 

H.01/81 t~·~~· 1/8-44 1.•6,4 2 
D.01/81 G5058•500•000 -
A,01/81 "1'"J'fJ-~·~" , • ., 1 
0,05/81 t'n~· ~~~?·- -
A,05/81 ~~~?•• (77 20X50) 1 

IC 10/78 G5019•100•000 2 
~·IH~II•• 1 
nx"• ~~~?·-~" !11"7~ 1 
E1l•?~,I"J 4 2 

C,10I78 WP•0651001•S8 2 
C,10/78 GHP•03524000 2 

?lllt9~~· 11/64•40 L• 8 . 5 1 
t'IP~• ~~~?•- ~9•1' , 

0.06/79 ,_!1,1''!1'f -0,10/78 1' ~?·~~~·- -
0,10/78 t'~!l· 11/64•40 L• 9,5 -

t~•J~~· M2,o L•14 2 
0~06179 ,_!1,1''!1'f ~~·)~1', -0,06/79 ?lllt9~!1• 9/64•40 L• 6.15 -
D,06/79 '1•!1H'!I'f P?~~·~ -
o.D6/79 ?lilt,,~. 9/64•40 L• 6,8 -0,10/78 ~-7• ?I~Il•• -
0,03179 ??~n·- -A 03/79 ~-7• ?"J~I\0 • 1 
0,06/79 "1''' t.JI\• -
0,06/79 ?llotr;,~· 9/64•40 L• 6,8 -A,06/79 ?lllt:,~!l· 11/64•40 . L• 7 2 
A,06/79 H?OH'!I'f ·t•JH9 1 
A,06/79 '11'!1H'!I'f ~ ~·)71'9 1 
AL06/79 '11'!1H'!I'f1lll•• 1 
A. D6/79 "1'") 'f 1 
A,06/79 ?1'?0,-f'!l'f t~1 H9 1 
A,06/79 1'~?1J!I I"Jf 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7. FEEDING SLIDE COMPONENTS (2) 
~I) A 71' f IU!f~ ( 2) 

2-29 3 4 

Ref. Note Part No. E. c. Amt. 
~0. 1l: Jc a • Descnptwn u g l<cq. 

DR 'l.:il!:'FI'l au 
t'< :I: 

1 SS-70906ZO•TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6,1 ?.,t.,~!l· 9/64•46 L•6,1 z 
z G5112•100-00B WIPER CONNECTING ARM ?1'1\"• II:J,-.,')7• 1 
3 B1Z29•232•000 SNAil RING ~J.? 1 
4 G5..114:-.1_QQ.-OOO WIPER CONNECTING P~A !. E ~..J.Q.L~. ..'Ji~-~b!.~~ -4•A G5114•100•00A WIPER COtlNECffNG PLATE A,10/78 ?1'1\"· II:J,?1'SI 

. .,. 
.5. G5080•100•000 . -RIGHT SLJ.~ .L~-~ATE - ---·-- - . ~_lt'JI!ISI1SI ~~~..tl.!~,_,, * .. 1 
6 G s·009•1 00•000 ... SCREW ~;1~!1· ·-z 
7 GdOo::-100•000 UPPER KNIFE o.Ot./81 f?:J•. ·"'· -· 8 GslOs-100-00A UPPER KNIFE '):J•• "'~ (1\1'") 1 
9 G 51 ~2.::!Q~-~o_o BELT-LOOP LOWER GUIDE .. ~Sill':~~··-,· · :t•••,JI 1 

1o SS-6111210•SP s·CREW . 11/24-40 L•12 ~,~!1' 11/,4•40 L•12 ·z-
11 SS:-70~~710-SL SC_REIL 916 ·40 L"6•8 ya_,_~1~!1·-~-40 l•6,8 4 
12 WP•04s0801•SO WASHER 4,sX10,0X0,8 t''J'tJ'* , 5X10X0,8 ·-;;· 
13 G~0?9;_100•000 RIGHT GAUGE ~·'J'SI\1!1'3·•• 1 
14 G5o27-1oo-ooo SCREW 11/64-40 Lz8 bl~!l· 4 
1 5 IIP-0450801-SO WASHER 4 , 5.x 1 0 , 0 X 0, 8 t5'J'tJ') 4, 5X10X0,R 4 
1 7 G5oe1-1oo-ooo CLOTH LOWER PLATE, A 0,10/78 Vt'1I :..SI1'SI -
18 G5087-100-00A CLOTH LOWER PLATE, 8 i!lt'1I!I~1SI ?"~' 1 
19 SS-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 Lc4 t5~!1· 1/8-44 L=4 4 
20 G5084-100•000 THROAT PLATE 11\11SI 1 
21 G5115-1oo-ooo WORK CLAMP FOOT, FRONT <I'f'1I7JI) 1 
21-A G5115•100•00A WORK CLAMP FOOT, FRONT 0,10/79 G5115-100•008 -

Gs11s-1oo-oou WORK CLAMP FOOT, FRONT A,1 0/79 ?It'1I1l1 ) 1 
22 G5086•100•000 AUXILIARY PLATE, A 0,10/78 i!lt'1I !!SI1'SI~!I'3h'~ -
23 Gs086•100•00A AUXILIARY PLATE, 8 i!lt'1I!I~1'SI ~:..'31J•) ?HJ 1 
24 Go;08c;•100-000 SCREW l!1'3tJ·~ ~,JI~;..· 2 
zs SS-7111110-TP SCREW 11/64•40 L=1o.s l~lbt5~!1· 11/64•40 L•1o,s 4 
26 G5119•100•000 WORK CLAMP FOOT BASE COVER . ?Ii!lt'1I ~·SI•1?~ 1 
27 G5106·100•0AO WORK CLAMP FOOT AS~1,, REAR ?!IO:t?In•, ??. 1 
28 82102-280-000 WIPER IUSTALLING PLATE ?111"• ~·11'? 1 
29 GS120-100-000 WORK CLAMP FOOT LEVER, FRONT A,10/78 ?Ii!/t'1I :..\I;.~SI•-~•?•1' 1 
30 G5129-10o-ooo WIPER 

·-·· ........ --·----·----- A,10(7..1! ?1'11"- 1 

-7-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3 4 4-A 5 
I I 

8. BELT-LOOP RECEIVER COMPONENTS 
"'JL- ~ JL-- 7" ~ "r IUJf~ 

27 

SCREW 9/64-40 L•6.8 
BELT-LOOP INSTALLING PLATE 
LOOP PRESSURE CYLINDER PLATE, 
LOOP PRESSURE CYLINDER 

6 7 

9 

1 
1 
1 
2 

1 
1 
1 
2 
1 

- -+-- J 
1 
1 
1 
1 

~~~~~~~~~~---r-~~~~~~~~~~~~~----~~~~~~~~~~~~~~--~r--1 
1 

ELT-LOOP UPPER LIMITER 
ELT-LOOP UPPER LIMITER 

LT-LOOP UPPER LIMITER 
EW 1_1/64-40 _~_!~­

-~~::-=:....:_:.,.;oo'""5:-. ..;. .. -.. -=F,-o-r ~55=---:6::::-2 mm (2-11 /64"- 2-7/16") 

006 ..... For 63- 70 mm (2-29/64" - 2-3/4") 
007 ..... For 71 - 78 mm (2-51 /64"- 3-5/64") 

-8-

1 
1 
1 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9. 

6 7 8 9 9-A 10 

40 

11-12 

39 

38 13-14 

37 

36 
35 

15 
34 

16-17 

30-31 29 28 27 26 25 24 23 22 21 20 19 18 -
Ref. Note Part No. E. c. Amt. 
No. tl.Ji?. 0 • Description ftll!: ~il "' .t Req. 

DO DD 
f{ :1 

1 G50Z7-100-0QO SC~EW 11/64-40 L-=8 ~ )1:;!.1• 2 
....2_ G518:3•1!l0•0~'0 .llELT•LOOP SUPPLY CA_I1 1\ 0 -,~· 111•7° ·3-·.l-1)[. 1 
3 SS•R150810•SP . SCREW 15/64-211 L• 8 C,OS/80 G5190-100-"00 2 
4 SS•7111410•SP SCPEW 11/64-40 L•14 ?l~t5~!.1· 11/64-40 L•14 1 
5 G5267-1t~o-ooo BELT-LOOP SUPPLY CAH LEVER n• ;~~·~~-,. ·::l-·.l·1ll.ll1\0 - 1 
6 i'196-100-000 JOINT 0,01181 G5196•t00•00A -

G!Jt96·100•00A QUICK COUPLING A,01/81 '];J~"}f"J •• 'i 1 
7 S"•6052002·TP SCREW ~15 L=2o C,OS/80 G5054·1oo-ooo 2 
8 - G5188-100-000 BELT-LOOP MOVING CYLINDER RASE '1.l? H"-~'J;.t~•- ~· ~·1' 1 
9 Gs194-10o-ooo BELT-LOOP SUPPLY CYLINDER D,Os/81 n•;:~~·~~~-7· ·3·*2- ~\1;:~~•- . 
9•A G!j194•100•000•A CYLINDER A,05181 ~!I;~~·- 0? 16X100) 1 

1Q SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7.8 ..... ~:,~~· 11/64-40 LD7,8 1 
1 1 GHP·O~'i~~OOO UN_l_VERSAL ELBOW MS :Ill•*" M5 1 
12 GS019-10o-ooo BARBED FITTING JOINT 1\ 0 •7• ., .. , 1 
13 G5186:-tOO•OOO MOVING CYLINDER PIN ·-~~~~~l.'-2?'- II;J.~"J.1JO ~ 1 
14 RE·0 500000•KO SNAP RING 5 Et.J·~~J.'J ~ 1 
15 G5269·too·ooo FOLDER ROTATION CYL, PLATE, REAR ?~0 ~!)?~ ~!);:~~·- ~·~·1' 1 
16 SS-?090710-SL !(CREW 9/64•40 L=6.8 ?i.t'~~•-9164.;-i.o L•6· 8 1 
1_7 wP-O~o.so_ao1 -so WASHER t. ,SX10,0X0,8 t""1J"~ t..'iX10XO 8 1 
1R G5268•100•000 FOLDER ROTATION CYL, PLATE, FRONT ?U!J?~•~!J:;~~•- ~·~·of 1 
19 SS:-_8~...sOs1 O•SP SCREW 1sl64•28 Lcs C,.Q.s/1!0 G'it.06•100•000 2 
20 PS•0200142•KO SPRING PIN 2,0X14 ~7•U;~?•t•:;~ 2,0X14 1 
21 Gs266·1oo-ooo BELT•LOOP SUPPLY LEVER J\"•:;11-• ... ,. •9•*2•111\0 • 1 
22 SS-81 50810-SP SCREW 15164•28 L•8 C,05/80 G519o-1oo-ooo -2-
2~ Gs18o;·100·000 BELT•LOOP SUPPLY SLEEVE ·3-·l-· 'll-1' ... -J.~Io 1 

~; SS-6111010-SP SCREW 11164•40 Lc 9, 5 t'~~· 11164•40.L•9.5 2 
G5256:100.:-000 BELT-LOOP SUPPLY PLATE, FRONT l\ 0 ·;:11- 0 ••7° ?It'!l•tl•1'' 1 

26 SS-6060220-SP ·s-CREW 3/32-56 L= 2,0 t,-~11·-· !732-5 6 L•2 2 
27 001 G5122-1oo-ooo SCALE H\11'~ c:::•J t3·~· > 1 
28 002 GS122·1oo·ooA SCALE Jlt\11', <1':ift3~~·> 1 

l1_9 G5255•tnn-nnn BELT-LOOP SUPPLY CONNECTING PLATE ···-
1\ 0 :1~ 0 ,., .. ,. t3·*l·II:J~"J1J•~ 1 

30 G5o2r1oo-ooo SCREW 11/64•40 L=a .. JI~~· 1 

~~ WP•0450801•SD WASHER 4•5X10,0X0,8 t7'1"1J"~ 4.5X10XO,II 1 
SS-6111010-SP SCREW 111f>4•40 L= 9,5 t5~~· 11164•40 L•9.5 2 

H Gs184-1oo-ooo BELT-LOOP SUPPLY SLEEVE SHAfT '11? 1'~'-JI'"' ~~'~ 1 
SS-6060220-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2,0 t5~~· 3132-56 L"2 2 

I J5 001 Gst22-·10o-ooo SCALE H\11'~ (;::!) t3·~·> 1 
36 002 G5122·1oo-ooA ;scALE -----·-- ---- Jl't\11',0 l1':J,I:3-~·) 1 
37 PS-o160122•KII SPRING PIN 1.6X12 ~7°\l;.t?•t•;.t 1,6X12 1 
38 G5283-1oo-ooo BELT-LOOP SUPPLY PLATE, REAR II" ;.t ~· llr-7• ?:.00 ·3-'l-1', 1 
39 SS-6111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 Lz 9,5 t7~~· 11/64-40 L=9, 5 2 
40 G5177·100•00A BINDER SCALE RASE 11•1':~~· -Jit:!J-1'~ ~· 9•1' 1 
4_] PS-n3no242-Ko SPRING PIN 3.nX24 A.1ol78 ~JO IJ:J?O t• J 3,oX24 t 

Note ( ii:~ ) 001 ..... For indicated meter :J- ~ Jt.-~7f-ffl 
002 .. : .. For indicated inch 1::..--T~ff-;ffl 

-9-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10. BELT-LOOP SUPPLY COMPONENTS (2) 
~JL- ~ JL--7"-m~flll f~ ( 2) 

33 34 2 3 5 6 7 8 

31-32 

30 

26 

~I 

}~:A::j 
f 

Ref. Note 
No. r£Jc 

1 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
9•A 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
?0 
21 
22 
23 
23-A 
24 001 
?5 002 
26 
?7 
?ji_ 

2? 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 

Part No. 
0 • DD 

SM•6052502•SP 
SM-6052002-TP 
G5174•100•0t'A 
SS•6111ti10•SP 
SS•?090710•SL 
SS•7090710•SL 
SM•6051202•TP 
SS•6080410•SP 
G5309·100•0QO 
G5323•100·000 
GS323•100•000·A 
GS320•100•0QO 
SH•6051602•TP 
GS004•100•00B 
G5368-10o-ooo 
G5371•100•000 
G5383•100•000 
SH•60820A2•TP 
65373•100•000 
SS•R151550•SP 
SS•8151550•SP 
GS376•100•000 
SS•4080610•SP 
SS-7090510•SL 
G5369·100•000 
G5369•100•00A 
G5370•100-000 
G537o-1oo·ooA 
G5o31·1oo·ooo 
SH•4861601•SC 
Goo;OS9•100•0QQ_ 
SS•6111010•SP 
G51?3•100•000 
G5195•100•000 
RE•OSOOOOO•KO 
SS•4080610•SP 
G5012-10o-ono 

25 24 23 22 21 20 19 

Description 

SCREW H5 L•25 
SCREW H5 L•20 
ADJUSTING RAIL BASE 
SCREW 11/64•40 L• 9,5 
SCREW 9/64•40 L•6,8 
SCREW 9/64•40 L•6,8 
SCREW H5X0,8 L•12 
SCREW 1/8•44 L•4 
ADJUSTING POINTER 
BELT•LOOP fEEDING CYLINDER 
CYLINDER 
BELT•LOOP fEEDING CYLINDER BASE 
SCREW H5XO 8 L•16 
REGULATING FULCRUM BAR 
DEVICE BASE 
DEVICE BASE LOCK SHAFT 
DEVICE BASE LOCK NUT 
SCREW M8 L•120 
SCREW 
SCREW 15/64•28 L•15 
SCREW 15/64•28 L•15 
SWITCH CORD HOLDER 
SCREW 1/8•44 L•6,4 
SCREW 9/64•40 L•4,6 
LOOP WIDTH ADJUSTING POINTER 
LOOP WIDTH ADJUSTING POINTER 
SCALE 
SCALE 
HICROSWITCH 
SCREW "12,6 L•16 
HlCROSWITCH NUT PLATE 
SCREW 11/64•40 L• 9,5 
BELT-LOOP SUPPLY CYLINDER BRACKET 
CYLINDER CONNECTING PIN 
SNAP RING 5 
SCF!EW 1/8•44 L•6,4 
CORD HOLDER 

N.ote (;i.l 001 .... . For indicated meter 
002 ..... For indicated inch 

- 10-

18 17 15-16 14 13 

E. c. 
~J!~~ 

0 t •• 
c .05/80 G5175·100•1\00 
C,08/80 SM•6052502•SP 

7~·1'}.~1.1-111 t-•51•1' 
t:.,~!J· 11/o4·40 L• 9,5 
?J~t:7:J!I• 9/o4·40 L• 6,8 
?~t,:J!I• 9/64•40 L• 6,8 
0'!11J,17jfl • r.~ MSXO ,8 L•12 
t:.,~!l· 1/8-44 L• 4 
~-,.~,~SI·!I f3·t1'!1!1•n•, 

D,0 5 /81 ,,. ;:l~·llt·7• ·3·• l·!l~;.,51•· 
A,OS/81 !1\J;:I?._ (51;., 16X100) 

!I!J;:~SI• • ~!)',, ~· 9•1' 
0':11l ,:P1l•Jiot- H5 X0 , 8 L•1 6 
!J';Jili•-
')·f t-•J'!I,~·?•1' 

')·f ,.~.,,~·?•1' Jf1'!1t7~ 
'J·ft-111'!1,?•1' Jf1'1''!1t-n•, 

C,OS/80 G5385•100-(I00 
')·f fo !)'!l,l-•?•1' ~3-t1'~!1· 
fo)l~;,· 15/64•28 L•15 
fo)l~;,· 15/64•2R L•15 
., •• )I,:J!Il'!l J-t-•t-)1 
1'\•;J!J• 1/8•44 L•6,4 

H,09/80 ?Jiot:'};J!I• 9/64•40 L• 4,6 
D 09/80 a.-1•nn• f3•t1'!1!1°1\ 0 -

A,09/80 Ar·7•nn• f3•t'!l~!l·1'? 
)1~!)1'51 

H~1'51 
H'!lf 
1'\• J:J~· H2,6 L•16 
?1'?0}.1''!1f 1~'1-1'9 
t:.,~!J· 11/64•40 L• 9,5 
·3-·l·!J~;:I?•- ,.~·~ 
'l•1't-•- !I~;_,SI•·t:•, 
E1l 0 ?1-PJ 5 
1'\. :J!I• 1/8•44 L•6 •. 4 
J·t-• ,.,, 
;,1- ~ )1.-~~ffl 

1:..-7-~~ffl 

9 

9-A 

Amt. 
Req. 
f<:l-

2 
2 
1 
2 
2 

~ 
2 
1 -
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
2 
2 
4 
1 
2 
1 -1 
1 
1 
2 
4 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
4 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2 

Ref. 
No. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
I.•A 
5 
6 
7 
3 
8-A 
8•8 
? 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

15 
16 
17 
1C 
1? 
70 
?1 
:'2 
'2?-A 
£'3 
"'4 
'5 
?6 
n 
;>3 
28-A 
:>3-IJ 
;>? 

:.o 
:_>:1 
~2 
~--.) 

11. BELT-LOOP FOLD COMPONENTS (1) 
"Ji-o ~ Ji-o- 7"tJi IJ dif Jf 11111~ ( 1 ) 

8-A 8-B 

/ 

Note Part No. 
rlJc c • Description DO 

SS•6080410•SP SCREW 1/FI-44 L•4 
S$•6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L•4 
G5251•100•01)0 FRONT AUXILIARY GUIDE PIN 
G52"0•1"0•000 UPPER FOLDER SHAFT PIN 2·0 2·7MH 
G5295•1"0·0"0 PIN 3 2HH 
G5253•100-000 LOWER FOLDER SHAFT PIN 2,7HH 
G5253·1t:'O•O"A LOWER FOLDER SHAFT PIN 2 MH 
G5253·1~0-0,B LOWER FOLDER SHAFT PIN 3, 2H~1 
G529]•100·0"0 FRONT FOLDER SHAFT 2,7 
G5293•1I)O•OOA FRONT FOLDER SHAFT 2,0 
Gll93•tfrD•OD8 FRONT FOLDER SKAFT 3_.2_ Z_ 7HH 
SS•7o90'i10•SL SCREW ?/64•40 L•4,6 
WP•0450801•SD WASHER 4,5X10,0X0,8 
G5252-10n-ono HOLDER SHAFT GUIDE SLEEVE 
G5277·1110·0"0 FRONT FOLDER SHAFT SPRING 
G5257•1I)O•OI)O LOOP FOLDER SHAFT BEARING 
G5113•10D•DDO SNAP RING 
RC-1700002-KP RETAINIIIG RING 17 
G5259-10o-ooo FRONT FOLDER SHAFT PIVOT SLEEVE 
SS•7110P.40•SP SCREW 11/64-40 L• 7,8 
G52S8-1IIO·O~O PINION COLLAR 
SS-11090~10-SP SCREW 9/64-40 l"' 7,0 
GSO·J9•1 00•000 SCREW 
G5261•100·0"0 RACK GEAR HOLDER 
SS-7111410-SP SCREW 11/64-41) L=14 
G5286·1fl0•000 FOLDER ROTATION CYLINDER A 
GS2116•11l0•0"0•A CYLINDER 
Gs019·1"o-o"o BARBED FITTING JOINT 
GS262·1no-ooo LOOP FOLDER CYLINDER PLATE 
G52:12•1'~0·0~0 REAR FOLDER SHAFT PIVOT SLEEVE 
G5?78•1t'0•0:,10 REAR FOLDER SHAFT SPRING 
G5279•10Q•I)I)0 REAR FOLDER SHAFT GUIDE SLEEVE 
GS 2o1-.1 oo-o~o REAR FOLDER SHAFT 2.1 
G5?.91•1(IO•Q(IA REAR FOLDER SHAFT 2,0 
G 52 91•1JlD• O_O_B REAR FOLDER SHAFT 3 2 2,7HM 
G5253·1oo-ooo LOWER FOLDER SHAFT PIN 2, 7Mi1 
G52S4•100·0!'1A LOO,ER FOLDER SHAFT PIN 2,0MM 
G5254•1!l0•0"B LOWER FOLDER SHAFT PIN 3o2HM 
G5290•1CI0•0('10 UPPER FOLDER SHAFT PIN 2·0 l·7MM 
G5;>05•100·0~0 PIN 3,?.HH 

- 11 -

22 22-A 

23 

22-A 
E. c. Amt. 

~J!:ff:fl 
c .t Req. 00 

f< :.,. 
t.,~:,.· 1/?.•44 L• 4 2 
t5~=..· 1/8-44 L• 4 2 
?Ill>'-' 0 3 1'1Itl•~ 1 

c ,04/79 G5'Z92-100-~0il 1 
A 04/79 I?'J!Jt>?~t·· 1 

!J?:t'J'?'J' !Jt>?~t·;.~ 2,7 1 
D,10/78 !J~:t•H'J' ;Jt>?~t·;.~ 2,0 -
D,04/79 !J9:t 1H'J• :,t>?~t·;.~ 3,2 -D,12/80 <'I:t'J?'J• "'"'~ -
A,10/78 ?I ;ti)?'J•;J1'?~ 1 
A.10178 ?:r :tOJ?'J• ~t>~r _j 

?l~t5~!1' 9/64-40 L• 4,6 2 
t5'1•n• ~ 4,5X10,0X0,8 2 
'? I:t 1H'J• 71° ~!It>?~ 1;.~t1'Hi~ 1 
<'z:t•J?'J• n• ~ n• ~ 1 
:t'J?'J"'-'1'?~ !.!7;J'\ 0 1'J;J?0 2 

c .11l/78 81229•232-nDD 4 
C,OS/80 G5113•100•<'00 4 

<'I:t'J?'J•:,pJ~ :,9;:~-9~ , 
?l~t5~:,· 11/64-40 Lo: 7.8 2 
:t'J?'J' t• ::t;J7J5- 2 
~-~:,· 9/64-40 L"'7 1 
~-~=..· 2 
5':1?··· 1771•~ 2 
'?lbt?~:,· 11/o4-40 L=14 4 

D,OS/81 1 1H'J" :,1);.~9• • -
A,OS/81 !J'J;J?•- (?? 11)X25) 2 

II"•?• ., •• 7 2 
:t'J?'J" '-''J;.~?•- ~IJ"I'J1'9 1 
?'-'Ot'J?'J•'-'•'~ !I,;J_9. 1 
?!IOt'J?'J• ·;'JtJI• ~ 1 
?!JO;t 1J?'J• 011'7 ~ 1;Jt1'JI~Ib 1 

D,12/80 ""'0 t'J?'J•:,t>?~ -
A,1Q/78 ?:,o t•H'J• :,,.? ~ 1 
A, 10178 ?:.00 :t'J?'J•!J1'?~ 1 
c. 04/79 G5254-1oo-t:~oo , 
D,10/78 :,9!,11'7~ t• J 3. 0 -
D,04/79 !19;.•1'7~ t• ;J 3. z -

?'Jf/P?~ t•:~ , 
A,03/79 ?')!J1'?~t·;; 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12. BELT-LOOP FOLD COMPONENTS (2) 
~ Jt- ~ Jt-- 7"tlf 1J db -7 11111~ ( 2 ) 

I 2-3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 II 12 13-14 15-16 17 

Ref. Note Part No. 
No. tUC. D • •• , 
2 

37 36 35 34 33 32 

Description 

SCREW 

RACK GEAR 
BELT-LOOP SUPPLY CAH LEVER SHAfT 
SCREW 9/64-40 L•6.8 

- 12-

31 31-A 29-30 27-28 

E. C. 
~l!.tt:R 

Amt. 
Req. 
f,; 

?~t~~~· 9/64•40 La 6 0 8 1 
C0 10/78 GHP•03524000 Z 

C.10/78 

n•-7• ,,., z 
~~?'' ,,, •• ~ 1 
?I~~?'''''•'• ~~''n·~ 1 
~n~· 
)1~!1· 

tu?'·~u~,·- ~~~~f' 1 
tU?'' t•:t~··~ 1 
?~t'~~· 11/64-40 La14 2 

11/64-40 L• 9.5 2 

'L• 6.8 

1 
1 
1 , 
2 

, 
2 
2 

1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. 
No. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

13. BELT-LOOP FEED COMPONENTS (1) (FOR MOL-100C)(OBSOLETED MODEL) 
"JL- ~ JL--7"5! t} t±IYIUlf~ ( 1 )(MOL- I OOCffl) (l~HI~I) 

22 Zl 

Note Part No. 
Description ct=A~ "' .. •• 

• G5381·100•000 BELT-L OOP SUPPLY SLEEVE 
• SM·6D52002•TP SCREW MS L=20 
• G5182·100·000 BEL T·LOOP SUPPLY SLEEVE GUIDE 
• G51R1·100·000 MICROSWITCH PLATE 
• SM-6051202-TP SCREW MSX0,8 L=12 
• SM-6062002-TP SCREW M6 L=20 
• G5382·100•000 BEL T·LOOP SUPPLY BASE 
• SM-6065002-TP SCREW M6 L=50 
• SM-6065002-TP SCREW M6 L=50 ----·-• WP-0651001-SB WASHER M6 
• G5353·100·00A UPPER KNIFE CYLINDER BASE 
• SM-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 
• G5021·100•00A CYLINDER <CMC-S-25X25> 

zo It 

E. c. 
Z:J!1f..l'l 

D.03/82 
D.03/82 
0.03/82 
0 . 03/82 
D.03/82 
D.03/82 
D.03/82 
D.06/81 
0 . 03/82 
ii-:<l3t82 
D. 03/82 
D.03/82 
D.OS/81 

18 17 15 14 
I 
IS 

"' •• ~ 

II" :.r~•Jb-7° =1':! - H·Hib 
D':J1l:JJ'1ili 0 lb ~ M5X0.8 L=20 
·3-•2- '12-1'~· -n·1~· 
t3 · •2- 11"?0~1''f~U111"~ 
D11J?J'1iti• I~~ MSX0.8 L=12 
0';17)?]'1iti• '~ ~ M6 L=20 
f3·H-.Jl91~ ~IJ';/' ~· 9•1' 
D':JtJ?J'1ili 0 /~ ~ Mo i.=50 
o·~•tJ?:i'titi•I~ ~ ~16 L=50 
t 5'1•n•T=:n••il~ M6 
?:J" t .Jl~ e.. U:.r::>l•- ~· ~·1' 
D11l:IJ'1iti•U ~15X0,8 L=16 
?:J•'I' ;~~e..u:.rJ•-

13•A .• G5021•100•00A·A CYLINDER D.03/82 e..'J:.r9•- (7? 20X~5) 
14 • GHP-03525000 BUSHING PT 1/8•M5 D 03/82 7•';1:.02 PT1 /8-N5 
15 • G5352•100•00A UPPER KNIFE CYLINDER PIN D.03/82 ?:J·· ;l~!J'J:.r~•-t•:.r 
16 • RE-0400000•1(0 SNAP RING 4 D.03/82 E1l 0 9~;l? 4 
17 • G5019·100·000 BARil ED FITTING JOINT 0.03/82 n• -7• ., •• 7 
18 • SS•6111010•SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 0.03/82 t5~;..· 11/64-40 L=9.5 
19 • ss-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L'" 7.8 D, 03/82 1J~t5~;..· 11/o4-40 L=7,8 
20 • G52?6·100•000 RACK GEAR INSTALLING PLATE, R_EAR D.03/82 ?!JD~'H1~' ?';/?••,. ~U.,1tJ•~ 
21 • G5009-100·000 SCREW 0,03/82 ~ .Jl ~!J· 
22 • G5009·100•000 SCREW 0.03/82 ~.Jl~!J· 
23 • SM-6062002-TP SCREW M6 Lz20 0.03/82 0';11J?J'1iti• '~ ~ M6 L=20 
24 • G5280·100•000 BEL T·LOOP SUPPLY CAM SHAFT 0,03/82 n• :.r~· Jb-7" f:t-•l·1l"JD!I•? 
25 • G5281•100-000 BELT-LOOP SUPPLY CAM BALL 0.03/82 n• :.r ~·Jb-7" ·3-t::t-tJ":JO 
l_6 • RE-0500000-KO SNAP RING 5 D 03/82 E1l·~~JI? 5 ----
27 • SS-8150810-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 0.03/82 ~;l~!J· 15/64-28 L=7.5 

- 13-

13-A 

~mt. 

~---
--------------. -
-----------

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



14. BELT-LOOP FEED COMPONENTS (2) (FOR MOL-100C) (OBSOLETED MODEL) 
"'''- ~ Jt--7~•) ~YfllH* (2)(MOL-IOOCm)(fi~~~) 

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9-10 II 12 13 

~ ;( 
l 
' '---

--.... 

42 

Ref. Note Part No. E. c. 
No. l:i=. J[. D • Descript ion 

~I!Jt:IJ 
D t Q Q a a 

., • G5:!!06·1 00· 000 BEL T· LOOP PRESSER SPRING D, 03 /82 n•;.. ... ..,_ ,. li''1III•* 
2 • 65378-100- 000 AUXILIAR Y PR ESS ER SP RI NG D,03/82 *!1"3 li''1III•* 
3 • ss-60II041 0•SP SC REW 1/8-44 L•4 D,03/82 t'*fl• 1/8-44 La4 
4 • 65303·100•0AO UPPER KNI FE ROD ASH. D,03 /82 ?J• t ill\ 0'!11- 0 n 
5 • SS•6060220•SP SCREW 3/3?.'-561.";-~-:lf -- ··-- D-: i)l"! Sl t'J)I,.• 3/32•56 L•2 
6 OO'HI G5:!!24·100•000 SCA LE D,03 / 82 111-7• li'?IJSI• !I HIJ"f'SI 
7 00~ 65324 · 100-00A SCALE D. 03/8 2 111-7• li'!ISI' !I HIJ1'SI 
II • 6530 2-100-008 LOOP f EEDING BASE D.03/82 li'?!JSI'!J t-•SI•"f' 
9 .. G5308· 100·000 SCREW D,03/82 li'?!JSI'fl f3·t1'1'9 "Jl*!l' 

~ • WP- 0651 001•58 WASHER H6 D 03 / 82 t''1'n'* !n••?• H6 
11 • 65:!107-1 oo-ooo UPPER KNifE ROD SPRING D,03/82 ?J't ~l\0':11-~ 
12 :'* SM•6052002•TP SCREW H5 L•20 D,03/82 D':Jn?71*'1111- H5X0,8 L•20 
13 • G5310-100-000 ~ PPER KN ifE SHAFT LE VER D.03/82 ?J•• Jil\!11'?1-111\'-
14 • 65311-100-000 ADJU STI NG PLA TE D,03/82 lt?!JSI'!I n-t"f'O 
15 • SS•7090510•SL SCREW 9/64·40 L•4.6 D.03/82 ?l~t'*!l' 9/64·40 L•4,6 
16 • 65318-100•00 0 LOO P f EEDING RAKE D,03/82 lt?!l?'!l ..,., 
17 • SS•8150810•SP SC RE W 15 / 64•28 L•8 D.03/82 1-Ji)!l' 15/64-28 LR7 , 5 
1!1 • G5317•100•000 LOOP fEEDING RAK E COLLAR D,03/82 lt?!JSI'!I "f'SI I-!J':J7h'-
19 • SS•6080410•SP SCREW 1/ 8•44 L•4 D,03/82 t'*!l' 1/8· 44 La4 
20 • G5319-100•000 LOOP fEED ING RA KE SPRING D.03/82 lt?!ISI"!J "f'SI lt'1Ill'* 
21 . . G5321-100-000 LOOP fEEDING SLEEVE D,03/82 lt?!ISI' !J J~SIIV 
22 .. 65316-100-000 LOOP fEEDING SHAf T D.03/82 lt?!J?•!I !11'?1-

·-

~~ 
.. RE•OSOOOOO•KO SNAP RING 5 D.03/82 :tJ• Sit-JI? 5 
• 65312•100-00A LOOP BI NDE R 11MH, 4HH D,03/82 111-7' 11°1';..SI•- 11 

25 :• 65312•100·008 LOOP BINDER 12HH, 4HM D,03 /82 111·7' 11°1';..51•- 1:! 
26 • 65312•100•00C LOOP BI NDE R 13HH, 4HH D,03/82 Jo-7• n•"f';..SI•- 13 
27 • G5312•100•00D LOOP BI NDER 14HH, 4MH D,03 /82 lil-7• 11'1';..51•- 14 
211 • G5312•100•00! LOOP BI NDER 15HH, 4HM D,03/82 111·7' 11•1';..S1•- 15 . . 
29 • 6B12•100•00F LOOP BI NDER 16MH, 4HH 10.03182 ~--,.- 11'1';..!11•- 16 
30 • G5312·100-00G LOO P BINDER 11 ~H , 5HH D.03/82 111•7° 1\•"f';..Sit!- 11 
31 • &5312-iOO-OOH LOOP BINDER 12MH, 5HH D,03/82 .,_, . ll•"f';..SI• • 12 
32 • 65312-100-00J LOOP BINDER 13MH, 5HH ~.03/82 111·7• 11°1';..9•- 13 
33 • G5312·100•00K LOOP BINDER 14MH, SHH ~.03/82 111 - 7• 11°1';..51•- 14 
34 • 65312•100-00L LOOP BINDER 15MH, 5HH ~.03/82 n.-7• 11°1';..?• - 15 

~! • li~312 •100•00H LOOP BIND ER 16HH, 5HH ~,03/8 2 l.llo-7° 1\ 0 1';..!11• - 16 .. 65312·100 • 00N LOOP BINDER 11HH, 3HM ,03/82 111-7• 1\ 0 1';..SI•- 11 
37 • 65312 - 100• 00 P . LOOP BINDER 12MH, 3MM ~.03/82 111·7• ll•"f';..SI•- 1:! 
311 • G5312·100•000 LOOP BINDER 13HH, 3HH ~.03/82 111·7• 11°1';..SI• • 13 
39 • 65312·100•00R LOOP BINDER 14MH, 3MM ~.03/82 111-7• 11•1';..S1•- 14 
40 • 65312•100•005 LOOP BINDER 15MH, 3HH .03/82 111-7• ll'"f';..SI•- 1 ~ 
41 • 65312~100-00T LOOP BINDER 16MH, 3MM ~.03/82 ~~.;,. 11°1':i!i•-- , 6 
42 • 65301•100-000 LOWER KNIFE J>.03/82 Jf"f' ~"' (t3-~'l;..) 
43 004. 6530i•100•00A LOWER KNIFE p.03/82 ::1'1' H (f3•J•) 
44 • ss-7090710•SL ~CREW 9/64-40 L•6.8 J>.03/82 ?Jbt?*~· 9/64-40 L•6,8 

Note( ;;£~) 001 .. ... For indicated meter -"- ~ J L- ~5f- ffl 
002 .... . For indicated inch 1:..-7 ~5f-m 
004 .. ... Special order part for cemented carbide 4~~1];;£ )($~ (~if) 

- 14-

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

Amt. 
Hcq. 
f'(:: 
----------

--------------------- ------------

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. 
No. 

1 
2 
J 

4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

1 0 
11 
12 
13 
13 A 
n-a 
1J_•C 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

z 

15. BELT-LOOP FEED COMPONENTS (3) (FOR MOL-100P) 
"''" ~ Jj,-"j'~ 1) W yflllfNe ( 3 )(MOL· I OOPJfi) 

I 

23 22 20-21 

Note Part No. E. 

13-A 

19 18 17 

c. 
"' 1l:jc c • Desc ription l:J!~f! ~ •• ou 

G5712-100-0AO ROLLER ASM. :t?\19" !1 o- =; n 
SM-6052002-SP SCREW H5X 0 .8 L= 20 c 05 / 80 G5 054- 100•000 --SS-70Q0710·SL SCREW 91 64· 40 L= 6 . 8 ?1Lt5~!1· 9/64·40 L=6.8 
Gs1o1-1oo-ooo LOW ER KNIF E J71' n Ct3-!J"l:J) 

oo+ Gs701-100-00A LOWER KNI FE JH J.A (f3•:J-) 
GS303-100-011A UPPER KN IFE RO D ASH . ?:J•·,II~ 0':1~· ?: 
SS-7090 510-SL SCR EW 9/ 64 -4 0 L= 4. 6 ?lltt5~!1· 9/64-40 L•4.6 
G-;70 .. -100-00A LOOP BINDE R 11 HH D OZ/8 0 Ao-7° n•1':~sr•- 11 
G57o 3-1oo-ooB LOOP BINDER 12MH D.o2t 8o "'-'· 1\0 1':JSI•- 12 
G57o3-1oo-ooc LOOP BINDER 13HH o .•. o~/8o ·-7· n•1':~sr•- 13 
G57o3-1oo-ooD LOOP BINDER 14HH D. o2/8o '-7· n•1':~sr•- 14 
G57o3-1oo-ooE LOOP BINDER 15HH ~ .• oU 8o J.-7· rl•1':~sr• _ 15 
GS7o3-1oo-ooF LOOP BltiDER 16HH D.o218o 111-7° r\•1':;,9•- 16 
G57 21 -1oo.oAn ADJUSTING BINDER ASH A. o218o 1!1•1'~~1\·1':~51•- ,-
G57zz-1 oo-ooo TRAVELLING GAUGE Ao02/80 1\"'i' :JSI"- 1'~· ·!1"3-•• 
G.Hz:s-1 oo-ooo SCREW ,WillO n • 1 :~sr• - . nn•t• J~ ~!I· 

SM-60615S2~SP r-stREw H6 L•15 c.os/80 G5if27·1 oo-ooo - ··--- ---

. SH•6Q.6:s012•CP SCREW H6_L=:sO 0':1~?7t'••~ H6 L •~ O ---- -
G5705-1oo-ooo LOOP FEEDING ROLLER LEVER SHAFT i!l•r~r·-~ o-,·111\· ·!!1 ' ~ -
SS-L080610•SP SCREW 1/8-U L=6 ,4 t "'•~!J· 1/8• 4L L•6--' 
Gs718-1oo-ooo HOT OR SPROCKET ·-7· :t?\ISI• !!If• 9 ~,. 0, ':1 ~ 

G_S 708::.1_9.0•000 HICROCHAIN ?'i'?OU•:;, 
SH-6o528o2-TP SCREW H5Xo.8 L=28 c.osl8o Gs 7zo:1oo.=-oiio· 
82107•816-000 WASHER 0':1 ~ · '1· 1]~ 

GS714-100-0AO ROLLER ASM. f l-1l :J ~,. 0,.,~ ?! 
G5716-1oo-ooo COLLAR fl-1l:J ~ , .0,':/~"1 · 7\I:J?"1l5-

SH.6o54052.TP SCREW HS L"'40 • o5 t !lo Jb571'1-1 oo-ooo 
SM-6044052-TP SCREW H4 L=40 c.02181 SH-6054052-TP 
SS-4081)610-SP SCREW 1/8-44 La:6.4 tV~!J• 1/14-44 L"'6.4 
G5713-100-000 COLLAR 0-7 "1"1\I:J?· 1]'5-

Note ( ii:~) 004 ..... Special order part for cemented carbide ~~]JIJii:3t$JI.. (~'-f) 

- 15-

Arnt. 
~CQ. 
:'<. :1:. 

1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 --. 
---1 

( 1) 
_lz)' 

1 
1 

2 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 -1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6. 

Ref. Note Part No. E. c. Amt. 
No. tUc 0 • Description ~J!~J'l 

,r., .t Req. a a fl :d: 
1 SM•6051602•TP SCREW H5X0.8 L•16 o~~77t*·~~ H5xo.8 L•16 3 
2 B2107•1l16•000 WASHER 0~~· 'J•n~ 3 
3 G5717•1 oo-ooo CHAIN COVER fi•:11lll•- 1 

.. ~. SS-7090510-SL SCREW 9/64•40 L•4.6 ?flit'}~~· 9/64•40 L• 4.6 1 
5 SM•6052002•TP SCREW H5 L•20 C.05/80 G5054•100·t'OO 1 
6 G5310•100•000 UPPER KNIFE SHAFT LEVER ?J·· "'"~1'7~1,11\• .. 1 
7 G5706•100•000 LEVER SHAfT COLLAR o-'J·I.III•·fl1'7~ 1l'• 1 
8 SM•806060z•TP SCREW H6 L•6 ~,II~;J· H6 L•6 2 
9 G5302•100•0(1B LOOP FEEDING BASE :t7'.1~·~ ~·~·-1 1 

10 G571o-1oo·ooo LOOP FEEDING MOTOR PLATE lil-7• :t7'.1~·~~-' ~\1~,1~ 1 
11 SM•6o61002•TP SCREW H6 L•10 0~~77t$•Ji,~ H6 L•10 2 
12 WP•0651(101•SB WASHER H6 t''J·~·~ ~1J•t?• M6 z 
13 G5353•100•0(1B UPPER KNIFE CYLINDER BASE ?J•t "'"~\lj~- .. ~·,•1 1 
14 SM•6051602•TP SCREW M5X0.8 L•16 o~~77t~·JII~ H5X0.8 L•16 z 
15 G5709 .. 100•0AO LOOP FEEDING MOTOR ASH 0 

,~_,. :t71J,. fi'E•' 1 
16 RE•n4ooooo•Ko SNAP RING 4 E~·~~JI'J 4 1 
17 G5352•100•00A UPPER KNIFE CYLINDER PIN ?J•t Jl:r.fl\lj~·-t•j 1 
18 SS•7111120•SP SCREW 11/64•40 L1110o5 ?Jilt'}~~· 11/64•40 L•10.5 1 
19 G5021•100•0t:IB UPPER KNIFE CYLINDER D.Os/81 ?J•. "'"~'Jj?•- -
19-A GS021•100•00B•A CYLINDER A.05/81 ~\lj~•- (77 20X25) 1 
20 GHP-03525000 BUSHING PT 1/8•M5 7• 'Jf!J. PT1/8•H5 1 
2.1 G5019•100•000 BARBED FJtTJNG JOINT ,,. _,. ~·· '1 1 
22 SM•6o65002 .. TP SCREW 116 L•50 c.o5t8o G5325•100•(IOO 2 

- 16-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



17. JOINTED BELT-LOOP DETECT COMPONENTS 
"J~ ~ J~- 71! .:¥ El ~ tti 11111~ --= 

46 45 43 42 
I 

44 
41 \ 40 39 

30-A 

Ref. Note Part No. 
No. i:Ue c • Description 

Dll 

1 G5355•100•000 DETECTOR BASE 
2 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0,8 L=-12 
3 G5360•10 0•000 DETECTOR LEVER PLATE 
4 SS•7090920•SP SCREW 9/64·40 L= 8,5 
5 00311 G5362·100·000 DETECTOR ADJUSTING SPRING 
5•A 008 G5 362·100·00A DETECTOR ADJUSTING SPRING A 
6 G5009·100·000 SCREW 
7 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 
8 G5363·100·000 DETECTOR LEVER 
9 55•4080610-SP SCREW 118-44 L•6,4 

10 G5384•100•000 DETECTOR LEVER PRESSER SPRING 
11 G5366·100·000 DETECTOR LEVER SPRING 
12 G536T•1oO-ouo DETECTOR LEVER PIN 
13 G5361·100·000 LEVER SPRING BRACKET 
14 SS-7090710-SL SCREW 9164·40 L=6,8 
15 G5358•100•000 DETECTOR MOUNTING PLATE 
16 SS•4080610•SP SCREW 1/8•44 L-=6.4 
17 G5356•100·000 DETECTOR COV!!__~--. _______ .. 
18 G5357·100·000 Ml CROSWITCH 
19 SM•4861601•SC SCREW M2,6 L•16 
20 G5374·100·000 DETECTOR BASE REGULATING PIN 
21 G5375·100·000 PUSH NUT 
22 WP-0651001-SB WASHER M6 
23 SM•9062003•SC SCREW H6 L=20 --
24 G5359·100•000 DETECTOR BASE 
25 00311 G535i·100·00A UPPER KNI~E CYLINDER BRACKET 
26 G5315•100•00A UPPER KNI~E LEVER PIN 
27 RF.•0300000•KO SNAP RING 3 
28 0 0311 G!l322•100•000 LOOP FEED L•HEAD BASE 
29 00 311 SM•6062002·TP SCREW M6 Ls20 
30 00.,. WP•0651001•SB WASHER M6 
30•A G5401•100·0AO SWITCH ASH, 
31 G5401·100·000 SWITCH PLATE 
32 G5402•100•000 SCREW PLATE 
33 SS•7111410•SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 
34 G5031-foo-ooo MICROSWITCH --- --- ---- - . -35 SH•4862001•SC SCREW M2,6 L•20 
36 G5089•100•000 MICROSWITCH NUT PLATE 
36•A . G5400•100·0AO SWITCH CORD ASH, 
37 G5094·100·0AO HOOK COVER ASM, 
38 G5083•100-000 THROAT PLATE GUIDE 
39 OOR GHP-03524000 UNIVERSAL ELBOW M5 
40 008 G5019·100-000 BARBED FITTING JOINT 
41 008 PS-0300201•KP SPRING PIN 3,0X20 
42 008 G5707•100•000 LOOP FEEDING ROLLER SPRING 
43 008 G5704-100·000 SPRING L·HEAD RACK 
44 008 SM·6051602•TP SCREW M5X0,8 L•16 
45 008 G~35 1•100·00t_ ._ UPP..iR. ~!0 [LCY.LJl!D_ER_!!~CK_g.J ___ --46 008 G5711·100·000 LOOP FEEDING L•HEAD BASE 
47 ~08 GHP-03525000 BUSHING PT 1/8-HS 
48 SM·6052002•TP SCREW M5 L:z20 
49 G5354·100•00A SENSOR SH~FT BEARING 
50 G5354·100•00B SENSOR SHAfT 

~J- - -- G5364·100•000 L99P SENSOR REG~L~TI~G SPRING 
52 Gsoo9.:foo ;:ooo SCREW 
53 G5027-100•000 SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 

Note ( ;i~·) 003 .... For MOL-lOOC -008 ..... For MOL-lOOP 

- 17-

-

-

E. c. 
~J!.!J::.I'J 

D,03/82 
~.02179 

---· 

D,03182 

D.03/82 
D 03182 
D,03182 
A,01180 
A,01/80 
A,01180 
A,01180 
A 01/80 
A,01180 
~.01/80 
A,01/80 
D,02/80 

-

r-· 

~.10178 
,05180 

A,10178 
A,10178 

\Ht---r-,'-----n'-+1:-rr-- a- 9 

~m~-r-n+-~~ ~o 

23 22 20 
I 

21 

c 
1111 t 

~·· J.'J:J~l':J ... ?·., 
D':Jh711~·~; M5XC ,8 L=12 
~•·.Jl7:J!Il ':J vn•-?•-f 
" Jbt7~!1· 9/64-40 L•8,5 
~··.Jl7:J!Il':J:t!I fJ-~119 
':J••.Jl7:J!Il':J ~!If~·~':J19 A 
"JI:J:.O" 
D':Jh71':J 1- 9/64-40 
''"JI7:J!Il':J IJI\0

-'". ~;, · 118-44 L=6,4 
., ... .Jl7:J!Il ':J vn• -:t 11l:n• ~ 
":J••.Jl7:J!il':J t'!ln·~n•) ~·~7 
1':1•• JI'1:J:Il':J vn• -t:• :J 
'•".Jl7:J!Il':J vn• -n·~~7 
"lllt?~!l· 9/64-40 L•6,8 
, •• .Jl7:J!Il':J ~.,,,~~':J719 
1'\. ~!I· 118-44 L"'6,4 
., •• .Jl7:J!Il':J ~'(':Jfhl\ 0 -
, ... JI7:J!Il':J ~1'!1f 
7'\·:J~!I· M2.6 Lc16 
~1':Jfi'~ ':J 7-f9 f3-~1t 0 :J 
7°'!/!ll t'H 
t''· ~·~ ~n·•"~ M6 
D'!ln?m•n,~ M6 L•~O 
, •• .Jl7:J!Il':J ~.,,,,.,.1 

?J"• JI~!IU:J9°- !·~·~ 
t• J 
En"!lli-JI? 3 
:t7~?•:J 1-•?•'fl-~?7 Lh"? 
O'!ln777fi"IH _M6 !. "' 21) 
t''·~·~ ~n·•"~ H6 
5'fi-~1'':Jf 7:. 
,.UA1'':Jf ~-~'!17151 
~!1°19 
"lllt'5~!1· 11164-40 L=14 
~1':Jf 
t'\·:J~!I· M2,o L=20 
"17UH':Jf 7':1 1-151 
,.UA-f':J1 J-1-• n 
n"~n· - n. 
J\IH?~•-{1-• 

Illlt." M5 - --1\ 0 •?" ., ... ,. 
~7°~:J7°t0 :J 3,0X20 
:t7!1!>!• !I o-,-t,,,. ~ 
n•~n7 7n•!ll-fJ 
O':Jn771m•~l- MSX0,8 La16 
?J•• .Jl~!I!I:J~·-,·~·~ 
lo-7• :t7!J~·~~-·51•1 I-U':J7 L 
7"'!/!ll PT1/8•M5 
G5054·100·000 
, •• JI7:J~l'!l!lt?l- '\ 0 7!J;J? 0 

, •• JI7:J!Il':JJI9~ ~~'" 

II 
12 

13 

14 

Amt. 
1-lt.'Q. 
tthl 
1 
2 
1 
2 -
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
1 -
1 
1 ---
1 

(1) 
( 1 ) 
(1) 

J..U 
( 2) 
(1) 
(1) -
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
2 
z 
1 

A ,1 Q.!]!t ~~.1'.7;J!I;t";l:t_,; ~-;}-1!1 1\0 ~ 1 
A,10/78 ~)I~~· 1 
A,10/78 1-JI~:J· 1 

MOL-lOOC.Eil 
MOL-lOOP.Eil 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



18. OPERATION CONTROL COMPONENTS 
$1J1illfiflflll1N: 1-A 2 3-4 

28 
I 

29 

27-A 

2 2 -----1,---h-t-,i----::;P-

21 

I I 
20 20-A 19 18 17 16 15 14 13 12 

Rl.'f. :-;Ott" !'art 1\u E. c. Amt. 

" ~I.'Q. 
~0. I 1: ,{t~ " lt""r 

Dc~cnpt tun 1:1l!ff-Jf DU r. 
lUI 11A!ft. 

1 G5406•100•0AC CONTROL BASE ASH, D,10/71! 1!·u• 3n•:;. ?:: -1•A G54()6·100•0AD CONTROL BASE ASH, A,10/78 1!1'."31\0 :;. ?Z 1 
2 G5434•100•000 CIRCUIT BOARD LOCK PLATE •n•:J hl1'? 1 
3 SM-4031001-SN SCREW 1'\·J~:.o· M3X0,5 L=1, 2 
4 WS-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER 3,1X5,9X0,7 n·~'1·n·~ ..,3 2 
5 ¢08 G5781•100•0AO PULSE MOTOR I;ORD AS I~, 1\"llo:!.t:-? J-~· 1 
6 G5770•100-0AO CONNECTOR SEALED CORD ASH,, NO,S 51\•:J J~?? J-~· 6P 1 
7 G5769·100•0AO CONNECTOR SEALED CORD ASH,, N0.4 41\":JJ~?? J-~· 1 
8 G5771•100-0AO CONNECTOR SEALED COPO ASM,, N0.3 3n•::.J~?? J-~· 1 
9 G5435·100-ouu ~;IRCUIT BOARD LO~;K PLATt n· ?- ~.,:;.;:..• "~' '"'":;. ~JI1':>~ . ! 1 0 SM-4031001-SN SCREW 1'\ 0 J~:.0° M3X0.5 L~10 

11 WS-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER 3,1X5,9X:>,7 n·~'1·n·~ M: 4 
12 SS--:"0.,0710-SL SCREW 9/64-40 L=6,R ~rut7~:.o· 9/64-40 L= 6,8 4 
13 z_o9 MAT-81151TOO NOISE FILTER 11'}.• 7'1'1V?- 1 
14 10 G577S•100•000 NOISE fILTER )'1'}."71'111? R 1 
15 Gs768-1 oo-OAo VALVE CORP ASM, I\"IL7° J-~· 1 
16 GBC-02611000 FUSE HOLDER tl-1. 0 mru?•- 1 
17 G50!l9•100•000 SCREW hi~:.O· 2 
18 D6110•555•BOO FUSE sA tl-}. 0 SA 3 
19 G5767•100•0AO VALVE CORD ASM, n•~~o7• J-~· 1 
20 G57<;4•100•000 HECTRI C UNIT D,02/80 9:;.~?·1' -
~0-A Gs7s4-1oo-ooA ELECTRIC UNIT A,02/80 9:;.~?·'1' 12P 1 
21 ¢11 G5430•100•00A TRANSFORMER, A ~7:::J}. A 1 
22 012 G51o30•1 00•008 TRANSFORMER, II ~7:;.}. B 1 
23 G5433•100•000 TRANSFORMER COVER ~7:::J}. Ill\.- 2 
24 SM•4041001•SN SCREW M4X0,7 L=10 1'\·J~:.o· M4X0,7 L=11) 4 
25 WS•0410002•KN SPRING WASHER ,,.~.,·n•) M4 4 
26 G5436•100•000 fUSE HOLDER tl·;!.•O!in.?•- A 1 
27 MAT·80143TOO FUSE JA tl-1. 0 JA 3 
27-A 008 G5024•110•000 fUSE 4A ll•:l}.t.J;:, tl-1.• <4Al 1 
28 SM•4030501•SN SCP.EW M3X0,5 L•5 1'\"J~:.o· 4 
29 WS•0310002•KN SPRING WASHER 3,1X5,9X0,7 ,,. ~'1·n•) M3 4 
30 GS773-100•0AO CONNECTOR CORD ASM,, NO 7 7n•:;. J~?? J-~· ?::: 1 

131 Gs772-100•0AO CONNECTOR CORD ASM,, N0,6 6JI":::J J~?? J-~· ?:: 1 
Note (;i:f!.l 008 ..... For MOL-100P MOL-lOOP.Ifl 

009 ..... For AC450V AC450Vffl 
010 ..... For AC250V AC250Vffl 
011 ..... For 100, 115, 200, 220, 240V 100, 115,200,220,240Vffl 
012 ..... For 200, 220, 380, 415, 440V 200,220,380,415_440Vffl 

- 18-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



19. SOLENOID VALVE COMPONENTS 
-.m#lll!1~ 

4~ --~~ ~T===~~~==~~Tr~--~~----~~--~ 
44 --l--+-+----nw-t--n~:7tHD 
43 

42 --~~-r---.nr~~--~~~ 
41 

41-A 
39-~ ---+-+~77~----~rr~~~~~ 

30-31 

51 

3 

!Hit------i;T--+--- -- 4 

~~~--~~~------- 6 

~~~~-----+--------3 

vn;----+---- 4 

~-------r--------5 

7-8 

9-10 

II 

12-13 

14 

I~ 

16 

17 

6 

7-8 
9-10 

1 '"'\o i--../~~Sb, "i~~-r----12-13 
----i/f'-J~/H't-'~1---t 

30-31 

26 21 20 18-19 

- 19-

14 

I~ 

16 

17 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Note 
No. r.U~ 

Part No. 
.H. • 

1 
2 
2•A 
3 

-4-

5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
41•A 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 

117101-761-IIAO 
MTH•4380020S 
MTH•4223830Z 
G5530·100·000 
G5527·100•000 
SM•6044052•TP 
G5503-100·000 
GHP-03525000 
G5019•100·000 
G55_2_i -1 oo-ooo 
SM•6061002•TP 
G5756•100·0AO 
SM•6061002•TP 
WP•0651001•SII 
65534•100•000 
65535-100-000 
G5522·100·000 
G5533·100•000 
G5526·100·000 
SM•6061552•SP 
G5524·100•000 
SS-6111010-SP 

OO:'Ni G5525·100·000 
G5531·100•000 
G5528·100•000 
65532-100-000 
GIIC-02617000 
G5755·100·0AO 
G:l753·1 oo-ooo 
G5763·100·0AO 
G5754·100•000 
G5009·100•000 
G5714·100·0AO 
G5260·100·000 
G5502·100•00B 
G5501-100·0011 
SH•6046052•TP 
G5273•100•000 
SS·6111010•SP 
G5274-100•000 
RE·0400000•KO 
G5021·100·000 
G5021·100•000·A 
GHP-03524000 
65037-100-000 
G5016·100·0011 
SH•605100Z•SP 
G5529·100•000 

008 HR-0082015•00 
008 ij5Q27-100-000 
008 WP•0450801•SD 
008 G5464-100-000 
008 SS•6111010•SP 
008 G5785-100-000 
608 G5525·100•00B 

Description 

MOTOR BASE ASH, 
ORDINARY lNOUCTJON MOTOR ASH, 
MOTOR ASH, 
TIJBE (BLACK) 
TUBE• WHITE 
SCREW M4 L•4 0 
SPEED CONTRO LLER 
BUSHING PT 1/8-H5 
BARBED fiTTING JOIN T 
SPEED CONTROLLER PLATE 
SCREW ~16 L•10 
MOTOR CORD ASH. 
SCREW H6 L•10 
WASHER H6 
ELBOW 
BUSHING 
HOSE NIPPLE 
EXHAUST AIR fiLTER 
SOLENOID VALVE PLATE BASE 
SCREW M6 L•15 
HOSE 
SCREW 11/64·40 L• 9,5 
SOLENOID VALVE PLATE 
TUBE• GREEN 
TUBE• RED 
TUBE• BLUE 
12P PLUG CWHITE) 
POWER SOURCE CORD ASH, 
CORD BUSHING 
PILOT LAMP CORD ASH, 
ELECTRIC UNIT 
SCREW 
HAJN SWITCH CORD 
UNIVERSAL TEE 
SOLENOID VALVE 
SOLENOID VALVE 
SCREW M4 L•60 
CYLINDER INSTALLING PLATE 
SCREW 11/64•40 L• 9,5 
CYLINDER HOLDING PIN 
SNAP RING 4 
START CYLINDER 
CHINDER 
UNIVERSAL ELBOW H5 
START CYLINDER BASE PLATE 
START CYLINDER BRACKET 
SCREW H5 L"'10 
TUBE• YELLOW 
RESISTOR 15 OHM 60W 
SCREW 11/64•40 L•8 
WASHER 4,5X10,0X0 , 8 
NUT 
SCREW 11/64•40 L• 9,5 
RESISTANCE BASE PLATE 
ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE PLATE 

Note (;;i::tf.) 003 .... For MOL-100C 
008 ..... For MOL-100P 

- 20-

E. C. 
~J!if.fl "' a a 

~-~~·-r ?~ 
D. 02t8o ~-~ ?~ ct·~~·-r > 
A,0 2/80 jt-:11 n 

IJ'fJ - 7° (?0 ) 
Il'f l - 7° (!JQ) 

C,05/80 G5537·100 · 000 
il. t• - ~· J ~~ D-'7 
7"';.1!Jl PT1/8-H5 
n•-7• ''"'i' 
l'.t·-~·J~~0-'7 ~!)':1 ~ -(SJ 
0';1~?7t*•~~ H6 L•10 
~-:11 J- ~· 
0':1~?7t~·~~ H6 L•10 
t''"~"* ~~··?· M6 
1'11 IIUII\ 0 

7"';.J!Jl 
M•ll:';.l7•r. 
1\H 7-fr.SJ­
,..~:,·v~1SI ~·,•-r 

C,0 5/60 G5127•100·000 
C,10/78 G5522-100-000 

t'*!l" 11/64·40 L•9 5 
D.03/82 '"J!J0 , 0 J1~ 

I7fl·7• (~~· !)) 
IJ'fl-7° (71J) 
I7fl·7• C7t) 
t10J 7"'7?• !JO 12P 
7"J'1°~ J-~ 0 4P 
,.J~·~ J-~·7°':/!ll 
1\ 0 10';.1~,~7· J-~· 
:11~!1~·1 
~ 1-*!J" 
HJI\1':11 J- ~· 

C,04/81 GHP-03524000 
1~111-'\" ~ , •. ~ !J· ,. ~ 
3111" _,. ~ ,. J !J• v J 

C,05/80 G5536·100·000 
21'1' ~!),~1Jt?• 

t'*~" 11/64·40 L•9,5 
~~-t· J 
E~·:~~~n 4 

D,0 5/81 !J~ 0 - !J UJ:II 0 • 
A,05/81 !J!JJSI 0 • C7? 16X 25) 

Il~ill• H5 
!J~"-!J!JJ~•- ~·~•1 

!J~"-!JUJSJ•- '1•1J"* 
C,D8/80 SM•b051202•TP 

I7fl·7• <') 
71J· • 15t-~ 60W *•D· 
~"*!I" 
t''J"~"* 4,5X10X0,8 
t'~ 
t'*!l" 11/64•40 L•Y,) 
ili-0-7-fJ- ~!)';1'1-fSJ 
,.~t~·'\•J1? 

MOL -1 OOC.If.l 
MOL-100Pffl 

1 
3 

1 • 5 
4 
7 

14 
37 

3 
6 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
3 
1 
1 
2 

D.3 
4 

5 
4.4 
4,4 

2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
6 

; 
2 
1 
2 
1 
z 

, 
~.5 

2 
4 
4 
4 
z 
1 , 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



20. T ~BLE COMPO 
'T -7 JvtuliN: NENTS 

21 

20 

13 

21 9 

20 

13 

- 21 

12 

II 

1-A 2 A I - 3-A 4-A 5 
2 3 4 -A 5 22 

II 

23-24 0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Note 
No. r.E.tL 

Part No. 
.Po • Desc~iption 

E. C. 
~l!if.J=J .11 

1 G5452•100-00A EMERGENCY SWITCH D.10/78 ~··3-7~~ Af,f (Yij) 

Amt. 
Ht.'Q. 
%'<: ,. 

1-A G5 452-100•00f EMERGENCY SWITCH ·-·---·-.. ··--· A.10/78 t!l•:t-7•!1 'kf"Jf '1' 1J -------f-1~ 
- 2-. G5452·100·0011 ,RONT·BACK SWITCH D.10/78 15'0;J~II·"J? 'M"Jf (t) 

2•A G5 452·100·00G fRONT-BACK SWITCH A.10/78Po;~~.II•':J? ;J.f':Jf t 
3 G5452 •1 00•00 C STARTER SWITCH D.10/78 ~~•-;J.f"Jf (~~·~) 
3-A G5452·100 • 00H STARTER SWITCH A.10/78 ~~·- ;J.f':Jf ~~·~ 
4 G5452·100•000 RE·SET SWITCH D.10/78 ~t"J~ ;J.f':Jf (?•> 
4•A G5452·100· 00J RE-SET SWITCH A.10/78 ~t"J~ ;J.f"Jf i't 
~ G~452·100•001! SET-BACK SWITCH ':J"f 11"-,-~f C~•D> 
5•A G5452·100·00K SET-BACK SWITCH A.10/ 78 lt"J~ n•"J? H"Jf !ID 
6 OOJI G5455·100•000 SWITCH PAN EL 0.03/82 "'f"Jf 1\ 0 )111 
7 OOJI SK-3482000-SC WOOD SCREW D•4.8 L•20 0.03/82 ~~t?)!l• 0•4.8 L•20 
8 G5453·100·000 MAIN SWITCH ~1;:~ ;J.f"Jf 1 

l-.,.-i-9-t--li-iG:.;5..;.7~5~2-....,1rl0~0~-..;0~0~0-..-fA:<-;I~R~T,.:U7B..;E~BU:::.;S=.;H~I:..!N!.!G~---- - ---- -l------lt_7•f l· 7• 3 - 7• "J!Il 1 
10 IG54 54·1 OO•OOA PI LOT LAMP - W':rt:i'W1J':,..,...--- --·----+--r-
11 G5522·100•0AO AIR fiL TER ASM. D.OS/81 ~7l:"J~t':J~ 1 

11•A G5522·1 00•0 AO · A AIR fiLTER ASH . A.O S/81 ~i'l:"J~ ?~ 
12 G5462·100•00A STANO PLATE, RI GHT ~•1t~? J!lf' ~·· 
13 G546 0• 100•000 ST ANO PLATE, fRONT ~ 0 1t~? J!lf' ?1 
14 G5461·100•000 STAND PLATE, LEfT ~•1t~? J!lf' t9•~ 
15 G5127·100•000 SCREW ~~~:,• 
16 G54 59·100•000 NUT D.01/79 ~·1•~?'1J' f3•tf t':J ~ 
17 G54 58·100• 000 STANO SHOES D.01/79 ~·1·~??• '.:1 
17•A 118108•552 • 000 ADJUSTING SCREW ASH. 0.05/80 ~5458-100-00A 

G5458•100•00A STANO SHOES A.OS/80 ~·1·~??•") 
118109·552•000 LEG SUPPORT CAP D.OS/80 ~t? ''I t ? , 7• .17 - 11 

4 

NM-61 20003-SE NUT M12 A.05/80 ~'1J?t':J~ M12 3!1l 
13 G5457•100•000 RESISTOR 200 KILO OHM 1/4W D.01/79 ~•1•~? A 

4 17•C 
18 
19 
19•A 
20 
21 

14 G5 457•100• 00A MACHINE STAND 0.01/79 ~·1t~? B 
G5457· 100• 0011 MACHINE STAND A.01/79 ~•1t~? 4 

Z2 
'23 
Z4 

SS• 6i1 1010·SP SCREW 11/64•40 L• 9.5 t'~:,• 11/64·40 L•9.5 3 
&5 451•1 00•000 TABLE ~-7•~ 1 

008 G5782•100•0AO DIGITAL SWfTCH ASH. ----f- - ·-. -· i'•!J•'Ilo ;J.1"Jf ~,:-:~------+---!1~ 
008 G5455-100•00A SWITCH PANEL PSI·O· ;J.f'.:lfl\ 0 U 1 
008 SK·3482000•SC WOOD SCREW D•4.8 L•20 ~l~t?)!l• 0•4.8 L•ZO 4 

Note (ji~ ) 003 .... For MOL-lOOC 

008 ..... For MOL-lOOP 

013 .. ... For 750-830 mm 
014 ..... For 850-930 mm 

- 22-

MOL-lOOCffl 
MOL-100Pffl 
750-830mmffl 
850-930mmffl 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



21. PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS (1) 

··&'"'1f: ( 1 ) 

r~------------------------------~ 
I 

13 14 13 14 13 14 13 14 13 14 13 17 14 

0 

13 

H-'--t--'-11--+-- 21 

,--- --·- ------------------------------

I 
I 28 
I 

32 33 32 33 32 33 32 33 

0 

39 

37 

40 

32 

7 n r 23~ 34--i---L---L-~-~ 

1 27 

I 

I -----j 

I 

1-~ '-------'-"=---l--18 

·~ ~ ,_B ~ , 

4---=::=: g~~~~~ ' ' I 
I 
I 

rt--1--9 I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I I I 
I 7 9 7 18 7 1 L ________________________________ j 

r--------------------------------
1 

I 

1-A---j 

13 14 13 14 ·13 

3--H~ID 

2--l-

14 'i3 14 13 

L _______ 7 ______ ~ ____ 1 _ ___ 1e ___ 9 __ _ 

9 

e 

_____ _j 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

1 24 29 46 27 1 
L _________________________________ J 

r------------------------------1 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

0 

:12 33 32 33 32 33 32 33 

I 30 ---1-_.,_-;-J=!--:.......:.-A-_:_..:..;!r---:_:_f¥ 
I 29---+--#~-+~~~~~ 

34 

48 

30 

28 

23-AI 27---+---...----~ 

I 
I 
I 29 
I 
I 
I 25---+----+1 

I 
I 26--+--+-
1 
I 
I 
I 
I 25--1--+1 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

39 

37 

33 

41 
32 

29 

-27 

34 

I 
1 24 29 46 27 I 
L-------~----------------------J 

- 23-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

Rd. 
:\o. 

4 
5 
6 
7 
II 
9 

1 0 
11 
12 
13 
14 
1 5 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
2? 
23 
23•A 
24 
25 
26 
27 
211 
29 
30 
31 
3l 
33 
34 
3~ 

36 
37 
311 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 

144 
45 
46 
47 
411 

l'.trl .. 
111 1 

u 
if, 

G5414•100•0AC 
G5414•100•0AD 
HC-0009700•00 
HC-0017300-00 
HC-ooo~o5oo-oo 
HL-0005600•00 
HL-Q000400-00 
HC-oo172oo-oo 
E9613•501-000 
HR-2224101-61 
HL-00?56DO-OO 
HR-00111018-30 
HR-?274302-61 
HG-0009100•00 
HC-0017100•00 
HR-00111030-30 
HR•'l081013•40 
HC-00071100•00 
HL-0000800•00 
HL-0000900-00 
HR-?374472•61 
HC•OD1l900•00 
HL-~025700-1'0 

G5415·1oo-oAc 
G5415•100•0AD 
HC-0009700•00 
HC-0017200•00 
HL-0000800•00 
HL-0000400•00 
HT-0008300•00 
HR•?224101·61 
HR-2224302-61 
HR-0081022-40 

1Hii-OUOY1Uii•UU 
HC-00171 Do-no 
HL-0025700-00 
HR-00111014-40 
HR·ooll1o7o-3o 
G5410•100•000 
HR-0081062•30 
HR-2224103·61 
HC-()007800•00 
HR-?324472-61 
HR•0081011•40 
HR•0081047-30 
E9613•501•000 
HL-0005600•00 
HC-0004500•00 
HL•0025600•00 
HR-0081021•40 

[)e~Cr ipt lUll 

!C CIRCUIT BOARD ASH. 
JC CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. 
CAPACITOR 100Mf 10V 
CAPACITOR 10HF 16V 
CAPA~ITOR lHF 5UV 
!C SN7414N 
!C (SN7404N) 
CAPACITOR 0,1MF 12V 
I C (SN7400N) 
RESISTOR 1~0 OHM 1/4W 
!C (H53lf31") 
RESISTOR 18 KILO OHM 1/4W 
RESISTOR 3 KILO OHH 1/4W 
DIODE (HD234) 
CAPACITOR 3,3HF 10V 
RESISTOR 30 KILO OHM 1/4W 
RESISTOR 130 KILO OHM 1/4W 
CAPACITOR 47HF 16V 
IC (SN7410N) 
!C SN7420N 
RFSISTOR 4,7 KILO OHM 1/2W 
CAPACITOR 0,47MF 50V 
IC (M51201> 
IC CIRCUIT BOARD ASH. 
!C CIRCUIT BOARD ASH. 
CAPACITOR 100MF 10V 
CAPACITOR 0,1MF 12V 
H (SN7410N) 
!C (SN7404N) 
TRANSISTOR (2SA733) 
RESISTOR 100 OHM 1/4W 
RESISTOR 3 KILO OHM 1/4W 
RESISTOR 100 OHM 1/4W 

IDIODt: lMDlj4J 
CAPACITOR 3,3MF 10V 
IC (M51201) 
RESISTOR 140 KILO OHM 1/4W 
RESISTOR 70 KILO OHM 1/4W 
RESISTOR 200 KILO OHM 1/4W 
RESISTOR 62 KILO OHM 1/4W 
RESISTOR 10 KILO OHM 1/4W 
CAPACITOR 47MF 16V 
RESISTOR 4,7 KILO OHM 1/2W 
RESISTOR 110 KILO OHM 1/4W 
RESISTOR 47 KILO OHM 1/4W 
It; lSNf400N> 
IC SN7414Pl 
CAPACITOR 1HF 50V 
IC (M53273P) 
RESISTOR 210 K:LO OHM 1/4W 

E. C. 
·e: II! If· II " nu r. 

0,10/78 !C tn•~ ?! 
A,10/78 !Ctn•~ ?! 

J~i·~? 100~F 10V ,.~~i 
J~,·~? 10MF 16V ,.~~i 

C,11/78 H~·OOOlZ00-00 
!C (SN741410 
!C (SN7404N) 
J~,·~? 0,1~F 1~V t~!,? 

!C (SN7400N) 
'iJ·t 100~-~ 1/4W 
ll. lH:>~t:f3PJ 

'iJ•t 18K 1/4W ~~~t~? 
HJ•t 3K 1/4W 
Sl•i:t-~• (MD234) 
J~f·~' 3.3HF 10V ~~'~ 
iiJ•t 30K 1/4W ~~~t~? 
171J•t 1JOK 1/4W 9J~t?? 
JJf•J? 47MF 16V T0 J~i 
!C (SN7410~) 
IC (SN7420N) 
HJ-t 4,7K 1/2\1 ~~~t?? 
JJ7•~? 0.47MF 50V ?J~~ 
IC (M51201L) 

D.1oi78 IC •n•J ?! 
A.10/78 ~-7°t3•tl- IC•n•J 

J~7·~? 100~F 10V 7'~~i 
J~J·~? 0.1HF 1~V t9! '? 
l1. l:>Nr410N) 
!C (SN7404N> 
~5~!1°'-~ (2SA733> 
iiJ•t 100ll'-~ 1/4W 
HJ•t 3K 1/4W 
i1J-t 100:11'-b 1/4 ~~~t1? 
1::00.!:!'·~• . lMDlJ4J 
J~7• ~'J 3. l'lF 1 OV SIJ'~ 
I C (M51201 L) 
i1J•t 140K 1/W ~~Yt?? 
i1J•t 70K 1/4W ~JYt?? 

C.10/78 HR-0081022•40 
I'TiJ•t 6t:K 1/4W ?J'Jt?? 
HJ-t 10K 1/4W 
JJi'~'J 47MF 16V 7•Jn1 
i1J•t 4.7K 1/2U ?J~t?? 
7iJ•t 110K 1/4U SIJ~t?? 
i1J•t 47K 1/4W ?J~t1? 
!1. l:>Nr .. uONJ 
IC (5N7414N) 

C.11/78 HC•0002200•00 
A,10/78 IC (M53273P) 

7iJ•t 210K 1/4W ~~~t?? 

....._ _____________________________ -. --------·--------- -

- 24 -

Amt. 
WI.'CJ. 
flollft. 

1 
(1) 
(1) 
(9) 
(2) 
(7) 

( 1 2) 
(6) 

(26) 
<2> 
(1) 
( 5) 

( 11> 
(6) 
(1) 
(3) 

(1) 
(4) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(5) 

1 
(2) 
(7) 

<2> 
(4) 
(1) 

( 11) 
(9) 
(1) 

( 16> 
(8) 
(8) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(Z> 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(:i) 

(1) 
(4) 
(1) 
(1) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



22. PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS (2) 
:&:mmu~ < 2 > 

;--------------------------, . ' 
' 
' ' 

""- ----- ---- ----------- ____ _ J 

-------------- .L..' .. 

/..· 

,------~~-~~~~~~~-~~~-~~-~~~~-~~_]_ __ _ 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

12 15 13 

l 16 13 
L--------------------------------~ 

18 

I---f-A 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 2 3 53 2 I 

L-------------------------------------~ r--------------------------------------
1 9-A 7 \ 7 10 7 9-A 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

B 7 8 10 8 7 

I 

~6-A 

' I 

I 
L-------------------------------------~ 

19 

r ______________ l __________ ~ 
23 r-------------- J-- ----------, 21 o40 22 

Ill-A 

18-F 
11-0 

18-C 
18-9 

18-K 

18-1 18-C 

I 
I 18-F 

I 
I 
I ·-A 
I 
L----------------------

41 ---.+-.o;.._ 

43---+--.~n 

41 ---~-.o"' 
21 

33 ---+~• 

41 
42---HEl> 
41 _ _ _,_ ..... _ .. 

21 

36 

c-~~--t===~--~------ 25 

2 ;~~=:riqj~==31 == 28 
::J--<t;l-~~-29 

~~~~~~-;~~--27 

~.,_-28 

~~~--t=~~~~~r---21 

1"1-~-+--23 

31 

22 u 34 21 35 32 a 11 

L-------------------------~ 

- 25 -

0 

0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

0 

Ref Nolt' 
:-.:o. ,L c 
1 
1•A 
2 
3 
4 
4•A 

7 
II 
9 
9•A 

11 
1? 
1J 
14 
15 
16 
17 

0D3 
003 
0D3 
OD3 
OD3 
OD3 

1S 008 
1 II•A ODS 
111•8 OOS 
1S-C 0D8 
18-D ODS 
1S•E 001! 
1s-, oos 
1S•G OOS 
111•H ODS 
111•1 ODS 
111•K ODS 
1II•L OD8 
19 ODS 
2D ODS 
21 ODS 
27 oos 
l3 oos 
24 ODS 
25 oDs 
26 oos 
27 ODS 
211 oDs 
29 0D8 
~o <;?DS 
31 0D8 
3<' oDs 
33 ODS 
3.0 ODS 
35 0 0s 

ODs 
ODS 

Part No 
~ If 

G5412•1DD•OAC 
G5412•1DO•DAD 
HG.DDD91oD-DD 
HG•ODD28DD-OO 
HT•OD08200•DD 
HT•OD107DO·DO 
HT•ODD7800•DD 
HR•23241D2•61 
G5413•1DD·DAC 
G541"•100•DAD 
HG•00091DD•DD 
HG-DOD280D-DD 
HT•ooDS2DO-DD 
HT•DD107DD·DD 
HT•DD0780D•DD 
HR•23241D2•61 
G5403•100•0AA 
HC•ODD97DD•OD 
HG•OOD 26DD•DD 
HC·oD169DD-DD 
HC•001590D•OD 
HL•OD161DD•OO 
HC•DD168DD•OD 
G543S•100·DDD 
HT•00078DD-DO 
HL•OD46100•00 
HG·2674011-7P 
HC•0044800•0D 
HG•OD051DO•OD 
HG·oDD71DD·oo 
HC•OD1?2DD-DD 
HCR•401W1DPD 
HC•OD22soD-oo 
HR•OD1701D•30 
HR•00170ZZ•1D 
G5437•10D-OAD 
G5439-10D-oDo 
HR•22243D2-51 
HR-1211102•61 
H!;•001~~0D•DD 
HL•OOD14DD-DO 
HL-oDD21oD-oo 
Ht-oD14SDD-DD 
HL·OD2580D•DD 
HC·Do146oD-oo 
HL•OD004DD-DD 
HR•12111D1•61 
E9613•5D1-DOD 
HG·oDD51DD-DD 
HR•1211473•61 
HL•00055DD•DD 
HL·oooD8oo-oo 
HR•012601D•40 
HR•0127D5D•3D 
HT•001550D•DD 
HC•ODD82DD•DO 
HC•OD51800•00 

Descnptwn 
E. C. 

~J!'f.!'l 
II 
(Ill 

POWER TRANSISTOR 
POWER TRANSISTOR 
DIODE (HD234) 
DIODE SR1fM•S 

CIRCUIT ftOARD ASM, D.10/78 ~·?-~,~~·~? tn•~ ?~ 
CIRCUIT ROARD AS~. A,1D/78 ~·?-~,~~·~? 7! 

~·1':t.~· ("4D234) 
!il"1':t-~• (SR1FM-R) 

D,1D/71! ~?~:J"l.:>l (lSD50Zl 
D,D6/S1 HT•ODD7SOD-DO 
A,06/S1 ~5~~·~? (2SD560) 

71'J•+ 1K 1/2W 

TRANSISTOR (ZSD50Z) 
TRANSISTOR (2SD71 5 L> 
TRANSISTOR C2SD56D) 
RESISTOR 1 KILO OHM 1/2W 
POWER TRANSISTOR CIRCUIT 
POWER TRANSISTOR CIRCUIT 

AOARD ASM, D,1D/78 ~ 0 ?-~,~~·~J ·~·~ ?= 
AOARD ASM A 1D/7S ~·?-~,~~·~.) 7! 

DIODE (MD234) 
DIODE SR1FM.S 
TRANSISTOR (2SD5D2) 
TRANSISTOR (2SD715L> 
TRANSISTOR (2SD560) 
RESISTOR 1 KILO OHM 1/2W 
POWER SOUCE CIRCUIT BOARD ASH, 
CAPACITOR 1DDMF 1DV 
DIODE SR3AM•4 
CAPACITOR 22DoMF 5DV 
CERAMIC CAPACITOR 
IC TA7SDD5M 
CAPACITOR 470DMF 16V 
PULSE MOTOR DRIVING CIRCIUT SOARD 
TRANSISTOR (2SD560) 
IC PHM8713 
DIODE VD3E 
CAPACITOR 1MF 5DV 
DIODE 1S158S 
DIODE 1R5G61 
CAPACITOR 100MF 16V 
CAPACITOR 1H' 2oDV 
CAPACITOR 1000PF 50V 
CARSON FILM RESISTOR 10K 
RESISTOR 220 OHM 1/4W 
PULSE MOTOR CONTROL SOARD ASH, 
RESISTOR 1 MEGA OHM 
RESISTOR 3 KILO OHM 114W 
RESISTOR 1 KILO OHM 1/4W 
CAPACITOR 0 D1Mf 50V 
IC SN7474N 
IC (SN749DN) 
CAPACITOR 47MF 16V 
IC (SN74S5) 
CAPACITOR 0 ,1Mf 5oV 
IC SN7404N 
RESISTOR 
IC (SN74DDN) 
DIODE 1S158S 
RESISTOR 47 KILO OHM 1/4W 
IC (SN74123N) 
IC (SN7410N) 
RESISTOR 1DO KILO OHM 1/2W 
RESISTOR 50 KILO OHM 1/2W 
TRANSISTOR 2SC1S15 
CAPACITOR(33M, 16V) 
CAPACITOR 22 HF 16V 

D,1DI78 
D,D6/S1 
A,06/81 

A,04/S1 
A,041S1 
A,DS/S1 
A,OS/111 
A,OS/S1 
A,o41S1 
A,04/a1 
A,OS/111 
A,04/S1 
A,04/Sl 

!il"1':t·~• CMDZ34) 
!il"1':t-~• (SR1 fM-11) 
~5;,!1·~? (2SD5o2> 
HT•OD07SOO•DD 
~7~!1·~? (2SD56D) 
71':1-• 1 K _1l2W 
,. ~,.. ~ .,,. ~ 7~ 
J~7·~? 1DDMF 10V J•~n1' 

!il"1':t-~• CSR3AM-4) 
J~7"J' 22oDMF 5DV ;:·~n1' 
J~,.J, o,1MF ~ov ~'~'7 

IC (TA78DD5~D 
JJ7°J? 4700Hf 16V 7•~n1' 
~· H.iH-? 7 ~·-'I' 11• ~ 
~5~!1°~? <2SD560) 
IC (P"4MS713> 
!il"1':t-~• (VD3E) 
J~7"J? 1MF 5DV '"~n1' 
?"1':t-~· (1 51 58S) 
!il"1':t-~• (1 R5GZ61) 
J~,.J, 

J~7"J? 1MF 4DOV 
J~7"J? 1DODPf 5DV !'!'7 
71'J-t 1DK 1/4W 9~~t?7 
71':1•'1' 22D:t-~ 1/4W ?~~ 
n• ~~~~t:-? 1!1''1'" 311• ~7! 

D,D4181 n"~'1'J-+ 
M,10/78 71'J•t E 
M,04/Sl 71'J•t 1K 1/4W 
H,1D/78 J~7"~? 
A,1D/78 IC (SN7474N> 
A,1D/78 IC CSN749DN) 
A,1DI78 JJ7"~? 47Mf 1~V 7•~n1' 
A,lD/78 IC (SN74S5N) 
A,1o/78 J~7·~? Oo1MF ~oV ?1'' 
M,1D/7S IC (SN74D4N) 
A.1ot78 71'J-t 1DD:r-~ 1/4W 
M,04/S1 IC CSN7400N) 
M,o4/S1 !il"1':t-~• (1S15A3) 
M,o4/81 71'J•t 47K 1/4W 
A,1D/78 IC (SN74123N) 
A,lo/78 IC CSN741oN> 
A, D41S1 II~J71'71'J?* 
A,04/Sl II~J71',1'J?t 
A,D4/Sl ~7~!1·~? (2SC1S15•Y) 
A,D4/S1 J~7"J? 33Mf 16V 7"~h1' 
A,04/S1 J~7"J? 22 MF 1~V 7"~h1' 

Note (;igl 003 ..... For MOL-100C MOL-lOOC.Efl 
MOL-lOOP.Efl 008 ..... F. or MO L-1 OOP 

- 26-

i\mr 
~l'(j . 
,. ( :.: 

1 
(9) 

( 5) 

( 5) 
( 5) 

( 11> 
(6) 

(6) 

(6) 

1 
(1> 

( 1 2) 
(1) 
(1> 
(1) 

<2> 
(2) 
(2) 

<2> 
(4) 

(3) 
( 1 ) 
(2) 
( 2) 
( 2) 
(1) 

(1> 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1/ 
/ I 

23. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR MOL-lOOP-A (1) 

24-25 

23 

22 

- 27-

MOL- I OOP-AJ#:ffl8B£ ( 1 ) 

6059 58 57 55-56 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Nolt' Part No E. c. Amt. 
No. 1 !· u~ c • Description fl:ll!lf.l'l "' !i Req. 

a a a a rt:.i: 
1 G5??.7•100•000 LOOP FEEDING MOTOR PLATE t?'J~•!it•SI 1-'J':I'r-!'SI 1 
2 SM-6062002-TP SCREW ~16 L•20 61l?l't;~;• IH Ho L•20 1 
3 SS•4080610·SP SCREW 1/8-44 L•6.4 't"'"-i!J• 1/3·44 L• 6.4 1 
4 SS•91110?0•TP SCREW 11/64-40 L"'10 61l?ili" ~~ .. 11/o4·40 L•10 1 
~ G5231•100•000 DETECTION LEVER ., •• J.'J'J!Jl':J"f'l 1 
6 , SS•lt_08061 O•SP ISCREW 1/8-44 L•f> 4 t'\":1-!1" 1/!1-44 La 6.4 2 
7 SM•605:5202•TP SCREW MSXO.!I L•32 61l?:i'tili 0 JH MSXO.II L•32 , 
8 G5230•?00•000 DETECTOR RRACKET STUD ., •• J.'J"J!Jl':J J.~~!J·? 1 
9 G5394·100•000 SEARING n-7 '\"l''J"J?" 2 

1 0 SM-6052502-SP SCREW !-15 L•2S 61!7i'tili• ~~~- MS La2') 1 
11 GS230•100•01JO SLEEVE 'JP J.'J"Jn';JJ.?I~ 1 
1 2 G52~5-200•000 REGULATING SCREW ., •• J.'J"J!Jl';/ f3•1"'1)!J• 1 
1 3 GS234·100•000 SPI!ING STOPPER ., •• J.'J'J!Jl';/ f3·1'1'11° H• J. 1 
1 4 SS•7111410•SP SCP.EW 11/64-40 L=14 11~t'H!I 0 11/64·'·0 L=14 1 
1 " SS-6111010-SP SC~EW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 t5)!J" 11/64-40 L= 9.5 2 
1 6 G5232-100•000 DETECTION ADJUSTING SPRINf, 'H" J.'J"J!Jl"J 'f3·t!"'ll") 1 
17 GS233·100·000 SPI11NG 'H" J.'1::J!Jl':lll 0 ) 1 
111 SH-4861601-SC SCREW '·12 ,6 L=16 t"'• J):..• M7.6 L=16 2 
1',1 G523S•100•000 DETECTOR MOUNT! NG PLATE ':J*"Ji.'1::J!Jl':J ~1'~fi-V':J'11'SI 1 
2G G5237•100•000 IIICROSWITCH •:J•· J.'J::J!Jl';/ ~"(')1 1 
21 G5236•100•000 DETECTOR COVER ., •• J.'J::J!Jl':J ~"(~f,l\ 0 - 1 
27 SM•6062502•SP SCI!EW !·16 L•2s 6117?ti!i• IH M6 L•25 1 
23 G5226•100·0AO ADJUST BINDER ASH. l'!l"1'~1-ll""f::J?•- ?=. 1 
24 G'inB-1 00-000 I LOOP FEEDING ROLLER LEVER t7'J?•;.. n-7-vll•- 1 
zs SM•60540s2•TP SCREW M5 L•40 67J7?titi•U HS L=4t' 1 
26 G5242-100•000 TIIRE TANK I.i''fl-7° ?';J? 1 
'27 G557.!1·100•000 TIJBE, RED I.i'fl-7° ( l'h) 0.9 
28 G5?46•100•000 PLUG 7" 7?• PF 1 
29 G5?40•1Cl0•000 PUSH BtiTTON I.l't!Jit. 0 9';J 1 
30 Goo;?41•100•000 ACTUATOR' IJ''J-'1 l'?fi.-.1) 1 
31 G5247•100•000 TEE 'f•';l'f"7 TF 1 
32 G5248·100-000 NIPPLE :';IJD Jll NF 2 
33 SH•6046052•TP SCREW M4 L•60 61!7::nili• I~ 1- H4 La60 2 
34 G5503-100•000 SPEED CONTROLLER ~t· .... J'J'I-0-:; 1 
3s G55?7-1 oo-ooo Til BE• WHITE I.i''f]·7• (!10) 12 
36 G5245•100•000 BUSHING PT1/8-28 t~J:,t?? PT1/3 4 
37 G8013•250•000 Til BE c.o9/B1 GHP-03524000 2.3 
38 G5243•100•000 SOLENOID VALVE 7"::J!J"'\"'J 1 
39 G5701•500•000 SOLENOID VALVE 3i!i• -7" ";J!J• "' J 1 
40 G5260•100•000 UNIVERSAL TEE ,_.,,. '1 1 
41 G5019-1oo-ooo BARBED FITTING JOINT n• ·J" •)•• 7 7 
42 Gs229-10o-ooo MOTOR CHAIN t?IJ?"!J 'l:•?'fl.-'J 1 
43 G5239-1oo-ooo LOOP FEED L-HEAD BASE t?IJ?•!Jt-•9•1' I- 1J"''1L1J•SI 1 
44 SS-6111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 Lo: 9.5 t?);,• 11/64-1.0 L~ 9.5 2 
45 SH•6062002•TP SCREW 116 L=20 6117i'tili" IV 1- M6 Lz20 1 
46 G5202•100-0C'O LOt:IP FEEDING BASE ~~-JO t?•J?• :Jt-• ?• "( 1 
47 G5203•100•000 PLATE ~~- JO 1\11° 'f3-t1')~J· "(9 1 
48 GS204-100-000 COLlAR ~~- )

0 1\11° 'f3-t!1')~J"1'? 11?- 1 
49 SS-8110320-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 1-J.~!J· 11/64.40 Lz~.2 2 
50 SM-6064002-TP SCREW J.?IHJ.)!J• R 1 
51 WP-0641601•SC WASJJER t7'1" n•) 1 
52 G5219•100•000 ECCENTRIC STUD ?'11'~ f3-!:1't•'J 1 
53 G521B-1oo-ooo KNIFE SliP PORT PLATE n?H? 1 
s '· ISHoo_6_0it1S52-TP SCREW rto L=15 6117i'til'i" ~~~- '-!o L=15 4 
so; SH-6065002•TP SCREW !·16 L~~:50 61l7?ti!i• lb 1- '·lo L=5':' 1 
56 WP•0641601-SC WASHER t7'1"t.J·~ 1 
57 G5217•100•00D KNIFE SUPPORT (11-14MM) l''J7• lb7J';JI- n?'1 11•14=.1J 1 
SB G5217•100•00E KNIFE SUPPORT (15•1oHM) .., 'J?" l~t.J';I .. n?'1 •5-16=.!.1 1 
S9 G5225•100•000 NOZZLE 1-IJt.II.J~· Ill 1 
60 SS•7090710·SL SC~EW 9/64-40 L"6.R ?l~t5:1-!i• 9/o4•40 L= 6.8 2 
61 !';H-6051202•TP SCREW !·15 X 0, 8 L=12 61J7i'tit.• ~~ .. I·! 5 X 0 .~ L = 1 2 2 
62 G5212·100•000 LEVER SHAFT J/.~!1"3-'1"!1"~ 1 
63 G5216-100-00D UPPER KIHFE (11·1411H) "J''J7• 1~1]';11- .,,;.~ 11·14=-IJ 1 
64 G5216•100-00E IlPPER KNIFE (15•1611H) "J'"J7° I~:']';/ I- ?,J.~ 15-16=.1) 1 

-28-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



24. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR MOL-100P-A (2) MOL- I OOP-A)#:J:f:lgB~ ( 2) 

4 

3 

2 

Ref. Note Part No. E. c. Amt. 
Description a .t ~-"'o. rt- Je " • ~J!if.J'l 

a a a a 

1 G5221•1'JO·O'JO BEL T•LOOP LOWER LIMITER :J?Il" :~~·1~-J· =~· ~· :J. 1 
2 SS-7090710-SL SCREW ?/64•40 L=6.8 ?lltt?~:..· 9/o4-40 L• 6.8 2 
3 SS-7090710-SL SCREW ?/64-40 L=6.8 ?l~t?~:..· 9/64-40 La 6.8 2 
4 G5201·100·000 SLEEVE :J.ii.:J.?lb 1 
5 G5212·100·000 LEVER SHAFT :J.ii.:J"3-~·:..•? 1 
6 ~P-0651001-SB \.lASHER 1·16 t5'1•n·~ ~n••?~ M6 4 
7 G5206•100-000 CYLINDER SUPPORT PLATE, REAR !1'.1:1?" I-.JI1'51 ?!IU 1 
8 G5205-1oo-ooo CYLINDER SIJPPORT PLATE, FRONT !I'J:I?" Jo.JI1'51 ?I 1 
9 SH•60815s2•SP SCREW I~R L=1 5 61l7?1ili"H !-18 1.a15 1 

, 0 j\IP-0841600-0E WASHER ~.4X15.SX1.6 t5'1•n·~ s • .ox15.5x1.6 1 
, 1 G5207·100·000 CYLINDER PIN !I'J:~?• ~ :J. t• J 1 
12 G5707•500•000 ELIIOW :UII~ifi· 2 
, 3 G5244•100•000 CYLINDER !I'J;:J?" 40X40 1 
14 G5208•100-000 JOIIH !I'J;:J?" '"!" ~ 1 
15 RE•0600740•KX SNAP R II~G 6 E:tJ"?~:J.? 6 2 
16 G5Z09·100·000 J 0 IIJT PIN !I'J;:J?" 'H·n·~t· :;~ 1 
17 015 G5223·100•00A BELT-LOOP UPPER LIMITER PIN ?II\" :1 ~·I~·J• =~·~·~on·~ A 1 
18 1016 G5223·100-0CB BELT-LOOP UPPER LIMITER PIN ?II\" :1 ~·~~·J• =~·~·~on·~ 8 1 
lY 1017 IG5223-100-00C BELT-LOOP UPPER LIMITER PIN ?Ill" :1~" llt-J• =~·~·~on·~ c 1 
20 jG5211-1oo-ooo STOPPER SHAFT :J.il.!/"3-~·~~n·- ~ :J.!I" 7 1 
21 G521o-1oo-ooo ANGLE CUT KNIFE LEVER :J.il.!:/"3-~·~~n·- 1 
22 SH-6061552-SP SCREW H6 L•15 6n7?tili"IH ~·16 La15 4 
23 ~5224-100-000 LOOP PRESSURE CYLINDER BRACKET llt•J 0 ~'1I?!ID !I'J;:J~•'1•1J•~ 1 
24 lsS-7090510-SL SCREW 9/64•40 L=4.t. ?111t5)!J" 9/64-40 L• 4.6 2 
Z5 !G5214-100-000 BLOCK PIN 1111°-7l751?t•:;J 1 
26 ~5213-100-000 BLOCK vn•-n751? 1 
27 ~5222-100-000 TENSION NUT H13•:Jt"J~ 1 
28 ~5211-1(10-000 STOPPER SHAFT :J.il.!:1"3-~·vn•- hi !I• 7 1 
29 G521s-1no-ooo LEVER PIN STOPPER PLATE vn• -t• :~ ~H? 1 

Note (;iDe) 015 ..... For 55- 62mm 55-62mmffl 
016 ..... For 63- 70mm 63-7Qmmffl 
017 ..... For 71 - 78mm 71-78mmffl 

- 29-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



25. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR MOL-100P-S · 100PS-A 
MOL- I OOP-S· I OOPS-AJ,!j:,EijftB~ 

--------------, 

6 

L---------------------------------------------
Ref. Note 
No. iHc 

Part No. 
.H. • Description 

1 G5087-100-DAC EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR MOL-100P-S ASH, A,05/82 MOL- 10 0P-S t~3?7•tJ ?~ 1 
2 65155-100-00A LOOP PRESSURE CYLINDER- PLATE, REAR A,OS/82 ?~O~ ~ J~·- ~~,7h•~ ( 1 ) 
3 G5161-100-00A BINDER ADJUSTING ARH, FRONT A,05/82 I\ 0 1' J~• -i';,•1>~~i'-l. <'I (1) 
4 G5162-100-00A BIND ER LOCK NUT PLA TE A,05/82 11"1'J~•-P - l. ~~,,~1'~ (1) 
5 G5164-100-00A BIND ER L-HEAD PLAT E A,05 / 82 I\ 0 1' J~·- ~~17 Lh• ~7I <1) 
6 G50A7-100-00C .CLO TH LOWER PLATE A,05 / 82 ~~~'1;,~1 ~ ( 1) 

t---::-7+--+G~5~1;:.:1~5:--_-:1~0~0--*o*o:':-D-+:W~O~R;.:K;-'-'-;;Cc7LC.::A.;;M*P'-'-.-I'O~O~T~,:....::..,F;n-;RO:-uN.,.T------r.A~.~0~5c-';/~8~2~?Ill/n i1J•i-··--------t---T( i-1 H) 
8 G5262-100 - 00A LOOP FOLDER CY LIN DER PLAT E A, 05/82 ~~ ?7•;,~J~·- ~~,71' ( 1) 
9 G5268-100-00A FOLDER ROTATION CYL, PLATE, FRONT A,0 5/ 82 <'I~ ~ ?t• ;, ~J,•-~•9•1' (1) 

10 G5158-100-00A L60P R•AR R~CEk~tR A,05/82 ~-7°?;,0?71~ (1) 
11 G5165-100-00A LOOP FRONT REC EIV ER A,OS/8 2 ~-7°<'1? 7 1'' ( 1 ) 
12 65283-100-00A BELT-LOOP SUPPLY PLATE, REAR A,OS/82 ?!10 ·3-U-1', _______ ....!11_ 
13 65256-100-00A BELT-LOOP SUP PLY PLATE, FRONT A,05/82 ?U3- 'I'l -1 ~ --- ---- ·- - ---- (1) 
14 65265-100-00A RACK GEAR A,0 5/8 2 ~~?7• ,,?.•1> ( 1 ) 
15 65104-100-00A INDICATOR A,O S/82 <' I~J~'I ~~ ~1', (1) 
16 6512i-100-00A WORK CLAMP FOOT BASE, FRONT A,O S/82 ?I~J~'I ~·~•1 41-70E~ <1 > 
17 65~24-100-00A AD J USTING PLA TE A, 05/8 2 <'I~J~' I ~·~·1'f3-t'h"~ <t> 
18 65125-100-00A SW I TCH LEVER STOPP ER A, 05 /8 2 ~1' 1 f ~ ll•- i''~1J·~ · (1) 

MOL-1 OOPS-A 

The MOL-100PS-A sewing machine consists of an MOL-100P-S 
machine (Part No. G5087-100-0AC, refer to page 30) combined 
with an angle cut device (Part No. G5201-100-0AO, refer to 
page 27). 

MOL-lOOPS-A(;t, MOL-lOOP-S {JMIL G5087-100-0AC, 30..--:.--::;-~!ffi) c 
7:---?'Jv:h·-; ~-~- (8MifG5201-100-0AO, 27..--:.--::;-~!ffi) >!-~6">t::!ilijli-c·-t . 

- 30 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 

Part No. 

•• 
Pal• Ref. 

. )I{ No . 

EXCLUSIVE PARTS "8" :W.Ifi 85.!!. •e• 
11111•9ao-ooo ~ 14 
11229-232-000 7 3 
82102·2ao-ooo 7 2~ 
12107·816-000 15 21 
821 07-a16-000 ...... .!~ - ____ 1, -
82546-2a·o-ooo 1 5 
83204-280-000 5 21 
13206•280-000 5 4 
83207·280-000 5 16 
13207•2ao-ooo 5 18 

Part No. 

•• 
Pal• Ref. 

)I{ No . 

G501~-~~6-ooo 1~ 30 
G5019·100·000 13 17 
G5019·100•000 16 21 
G5019·100•000 17 40 
G5019·100·000 20 8 
G5019•100•000 28 41 
6~20·500·000 4 9-f 
G5021·100·00A 13 13 
G5021·100•00A•A 13 13•A 
G5021·100•00B 16 19, 
G5021•100·00B·A 16 19•A 
G5021•100•000 20 41 

-- ci5oif.:1 60--ooo-A ··· 2o ___ -41-A I~_?Q~~?.~Q.:-~_Q_Q__ ___ 5 ·-·- ... 1 
87101•761-BAO 20 1 
8810a•552·000 22 17•A 
18109•552-000 22 17•8 

EXCLUSIVE PARTS "o":W.Ifi_III.!L ·o· 
D2304·9a2-A00 6 38 
ii6Tfo.:5ss.-aoo·-- --1T .. · Ts· 

G5022·100-000 6 15 
G5023•100·000 6 12 
G5023•100•000·A 6 12-A 
G5024•100-000 6 8 
G5024•110•000 18 27•A 
ci5o25 : 1CH,-..:ooo ·-- · 6. - '21, -
G5026•100-000 6 4 
G5027•100•000 2 4 

EXCLUSIVE PARTS-.-'E" :W.IUII.!L ·E~ G5027-1 oo-ooo 2 7 
E9613-501·000 24 8 G5027•100•000 2 12 
E9613•501·000 24 44 G5027•100•000 3 12 
E9613-5oi -oo_o 26 __ 31 iisoz7·.:;~cr.:·oo·o · · · 1 14 

--- G5027-100-000 9 1 
G5027•100•000 9 30 
G5027•100•000 12 19 
G5027•100-000 12 24 

EXCLUSIVE PARTS "G" :W.Ifi Ill!&. •a • 
GBC•02611DOO 111 16 

G5027•100·000 17 53 
Gsoz·7.:foo.:ooo- --20- --- 48 __ _ 

GDC~02617000 20 26 
GHP•03524000 6 13 

G5029·100-000 4 20 
G5031•100•000 6 9 

GHP-03524000 6 17 
GHP•0352i.OOO-- -~·-:;-, -

G5031•100•000 10 26 
G5031•100-000 17 34 

GHP-03524000 12 13 
GHP•03524~00 12 29 

~-~9.n:-10.Q-:_og_~ _ ... -~-- .... l!l-.~ 
G5033•100•000 6 29 

GHP-03524000 17 39 
GHP-03524000 20 42 

G5034•100•000 1 4 
G5035•100·000 6 27 

GHP•03525000 13 14 
GHP..:o3ff5o·o·o- · -- -; 6 - ·2cf --

G5036•100•000 6 30 
G5037•100·000 20 43 
G5038•100•000 4 14 

GHP-0352sooo 11 47 
GHP-03525000 20 7 
G5002-100•000 1 25 
G5002·500-000 6 29•8 G5039•100•000 4 23 

G5040·100•000 4 21 
G5041•100-000 6 22 
G5042•100•000 . 2 1 
G5051•500•000 6 36 
G5052·100•000 3 31 
Gsos2.:.ioo·-ooo::.A 3· · 31;A 

G5003•100•000 4 19 
65064-..:;crcr.:.ooa ___ 10- ·--:;-z --
Gsoos-1oo-ooo 4 29 
G5009·10o-ooo 1 2; 
G5009•100•000 2 21 
G5009·100•000 7 6 

G5052•500·000 6 34 
G5053•100-000 3 14 

G5(l_09-.!_Q_Q":'.Cl.O.CL __ ---~- . .... L . 
G5009·100•000 11 19 

G5053·500-000 6 35 
G5055•100•000 2 14 
~5_0_5_~~1 QQ-:_000 ... 3 ... l_Q - . 
G5058•100•000 3 17 
G5058·500~000 6 11 
G5061•100•000 3 21 

G5009·100·000 12 6 
G5009•100•000 12 7 
G5009•100•000 13 21 
G5009•100•000 13 22 
G5009•100•000 17 6 
G5009·100•000 17 52 

G5063•100•000 3 24 
G5064•100•0AO 2 19 
~~_Q6_6~10.2=9.9.9. .... _ __1__ _ -- ~L -
G5069·100·000 1 26 
G5070•100•000 2 17 
G5071•100•000 3 16 
G5073·100·000 2 23 
G5076-100•000 3 32 

G5009•100•000 18 17 
G5009•100•000 20 31 
G5010•100·000 6 25 
G5011•100·000 6 21 
G5012·100•000 3 26 
GToT2-10o-ooo- -6--1,---
G5012•10o-ooo 10 34 
G5015·100·000 6 6 

~~-Q1.7.::1.0..0.:!l..!!.!L -- _ _L __ _j_ -
G5079·100•000 7 13 
G5080•100•000 7 5 
G5083·100·000 17 38 

G5016•100•00B 20 44 
G5016•500•00A 4 9•E 
~5016_~_U:.OOQ__.L__ 9•8 
G5017•500•000 4 9•A 
G5019•100•000 1 10 G5084•100•000 7 20 
G5019•100•000• 2 6 G5085•100•000 7 24 

G5086•100•00A 7 23 
m ·a60:,oFiioo-· ----·=r22 --

G5019·100·000 3 1 
G5019·foo-ooo 3 1s 

Gsos7·1oo-oA~. 30 1 
G5087•100·00A 7 18 

~5019•100·000 4 18 
G5019·100·000 6 18 

G5087-100•00C 30 6 
G50a7•100•000 3 9 

G5019·100•000 8 6 
G5019·1oo-ooo 9 i2 
G5019•100•000 11 23 G5087•100-000 7 17-

G508_~_:-100·000 3 _u_ __ 
G5089•100•000 6 33 

G5019·100·000 12 3 
G5019•100•000 12 14 

Part No. ,. Pal• Ref. 
)I{ No. 

G5089·100•000 6 37 
G5089·100•000 10 28 
G5089-100·000 17 36 
G5091•100•000 · 2 22 
G5094·100•0AO 17 37 
G'H o2-:·;-oo·.;:otfo · ·;- · --- - ,- -
G5103•100-000 1 2 
G5104•100•00A 30 15 
G5104•100-000 1 15 
G5106•100•0AO 7 27 
G5108-100-000 1 12 
c;sfo-s-10o--o·oo - i · -- r · 
G5108•100-000-A 1 12-A 
G5108-i00-000-A 2 5-A 
G5109•100•000 1 13 
G5i11-100•00B 1 9 
G5112-100·00B 7 2 
ii·s113.:.1oo.:.ooo·-- 11 · --,-, · 
G5114•100·00A 7 4-A 
G5114•100·000 7 4 
G5115•100•00A 7 21-A 
G5115·100-00B 7 21•A 
G5115•100-000 30 7 
~~if5~~6~:oij6 ···· 1 ~i ·-
G5116-10o-ooo 1 8 
G5116-100-000 2 8 
G5117-100-000 2 9 
G5118·100-000 2 11 
G5119-100•000 7 26 
G5120-100•000 2 2 
G5120·100•000 7 29 
G5121•100-00A 30 16 
G5121•100•000 1 20 
G5122•100-00A 1 19 
G5122•100-00A 9 28 
65122_-ill·OOA-- ·-9 --- ' 3'6 __ .. 
65122•100-000 1 18 
G5122•100•000 9 27 
G5122•100-000 9 35 
G5124•100·00A 3P 17 
G5124-100·000 1 22 
iis1f5-foo.:ooc--- 3o -- 18 -
G5125·100·000 1 23 
G5127-100•000 3 4 
65127-100·000 22 15 
G5129·100•000 7 30 
!!i.U.Q-100·0.QQ_ ____ ,__ ____ s _ 
G5151•100•000 8 36 
Gs1s2-1oo-ooo e 2 
G5153•100·00A 8 33 
G5153-100-00B 8 34 
G5153·100·00C a 35 
!i s. u ~ .0Jl-:.9..!!JL ____ a __ u __ 
G5155·100•00A 30 Z 
~5155-100·000 8 3 
G5156•100•000 8 7 
G5157•100•000 8 ?.6 
G5i58-i00-00A 30 10 
~515a-100-000 8 28 
65f59;;1oo-ooo-- -- r ·-· ,- o--
G5160-1oo-ooo A s 
G5161•100•00A 30 3 
G5161•100•000 8 18 
G5i62•100·00A 30 4 
.!iHH-1 OO ::_Q_Q]_ ___ ~ ... .....l.Z __ 
G5164•100•00A 30 5 
G5164·10o-ooo a 19 
G5165·100·00A 30 11 
G5165·100·000 8 24 
G5166•100•000 8 4 
illt.6·100..::.W..::.~ __ !L __ ~.:-~ 
G5167-1oo-ooo a 32 
G5168•100·000 8 21 
G516B•100•000 8 29 
G5169·100•000 8 27 
G5170•100•000 8 10•A 
G5171-10o-o~o a 23 
iis; n:.1 oo.:-ooo-·--·--e--17 
G5173·100·000 8 30 
G5174•100•00A 10 2 

- 31 -

Part No. 

•• 

• ~I 

Pale Ref . 
)I{ No. 

G5177•100•00A 9 40 
G5181•100·000 13 4 
G5182•100•000 13 3 
G5183:..1oo-oo·o · 9----- ~ 

~5184·100·000 9 33 
G5185•100•000 9 23 
G5186•100·000 9 13 
G5187•100·000 12 36 
~518a·1 .0.Q·OQ.Q. . ____ L _ JL. 
G5192•100•000 7 9 
G5193•100-000 10 30 .. 
G5194·100•000 9 9 
G5194•100·000-A 9 9•A 
G5195•100·000 10 31 
G5196•100•00A 9 6 
G5196•100•000 9 6 
G·s f 96-1oo-ooo - ·- - 9- · · 6-- · 
G5201•100•000 29 4 
G5202•100•000 28 46 
G5203•100•000 28 47 
G5204•100•000 28 48 
G5205•100•000 29 8 
ii52ii6-ioo~o·oo · 29- -- .,-
Gs2o7-1oo-ooo 29 11 
G5208•100•000 29 14 
G5209·100•000 29 16 
G5210•100•000 29 21 
G5211•100•000 29 20 
iis·2;r.:1oii'.:ooo _____ i9 -· z-s- --
G5212-1oo-ooo 28 62 
G5212•100-000 29 5 
G5213-100•000 29 26 
G5214•100-000 29 25 
G5215-100-000 29 29 
G52H-f0o-·o·oo· -- ·2a_ 63 __ 
G5216-100-00E 28 64 
G5217•100•00D 28 57 
G5217•100•00E 28 58 
G5218•100•000 28 53 
G5219-100·000 28 52 
·Gs2h-Too::ooo· ---H-- , -
G5222-1oo-ooo 29 27 
G5223•100-00A 29 17 
G5223•100•00B 29 18 
G5223•100•00C 29 19 
G5224•100·000 8 32-A 
G"n2·4:;o-o::ooo·· --»~-
G5225·1oo-ooo 28 59 
G5226-100•0AO 28 23 
G5227•100•000 28 1 
G5228-106-ooo 2a 24 
G5229·100•000 2a 42 
6'5'230~1 oo-ooo·- --zr -..,--
~5230-2oo-ooo 28 s 
G5231•100•000 2a 5 
G5232•100•000 28 16 
G5233·100•000 28 17 
§~. ?14-ID.::.QQ.Q. __ _ _ll_ __ 13 __ 
G5235·100•000 2a 19 
65235·200·000 28 12 
G5236•100·000 28 21 
G5237·100·000 2a 20 
G5239·100·000 2a 43 
G5240·100•000 28 29 
G5241•100-000 28 30 
G5242•100•000 28 26 
G5243·100·000 28 38 
65244-100-000 29 13 
~5245-100-000 2a 36 
65246•100•000 2a 28 
G5247•100•000 2a 31 
G524a•100·000 28 32 
G5251•100·000 11 3 
C5252•1QQ·OOO 1' 11 
G5253•100•00A 11 6 
G5253•100·008 11 7 
65253•100•000 11 5 
65253·100•000 11 29 
65254•100-00A 11 30 
G5254•100•00B 11 31 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Pert No. Pea• Ref Pert No. Pele Ref Pert No. Pea• Ref. Pert No. Pea• Rot. ... J( No. ... J( No. ... J( No. .. J( No. 

G5255•100-000 9 ~9 G5312•100·00D 14 27 G5430•100·00A 18 21 G5703•100•00C 1 5 10 
G5256•1QQ·OOA _ 30 13 G5312·100•00E 14 28 G5430-100•00B 11l 22 G5703•100•00D 15 1 1 
G5256•100·000 9 25 G5312·100•00' 14 29 G5433•100-000 18 23 G5703·100•00E 1 5 12 
G5257•100·000 1 1 13 G5312•100·00G 14 30 G5434·100·000 1!1 2 G5703•100•00, 15 13 
G5258•100·000 11 17 G5312•1 00-00H 14 31 G5435·100•000 18 9 ci57o4-ioo-ooo-·;T~ ---. - ·--26 G5259•100·000 1 1 15 G5312•100•00J 14 32 G5436·100·000 18 G5705·100•000 1 5 16 
G5260•100·000 20 33 G5312•100-00K 14 33 G5437•100•0AO 26 19 05706-100-000 16 1 

G526Q-1QQ~OQQ 211 40 G5312•100•00L 14 34 G54311•100•000 26 18 ·G5707-1 oo-ooo 17 42 
G5261·100·000 11 20 G5312·100•00M 14 35 G5439·100•000 26 20 G57o7-soo-ooo 29 12 
G5262•100•00A 30 8 G5312•100•00N 14 36 G5451•100•000 22 21 G57011•100•000 15 19 
~262-100-000 11 24 G5312•1 OO•OOP 14 37 G54t?·1QO·OQ.L ___ li_ ___ l__ 657o·9-:.; oo.:-oAci - · --,-6·-·:··n---
G5262•100·000 12 8 G5312•100•00Q 14 38 G5452·100·008 22 2 G5710•100•000 16 10 
65263•100•000 12 9 G5312•100·00R 14 39 G5452•100•00C 22 3 G5711·100·000 17 46 
G5263·100·000 12 34 GSliZ-100-00S 14.- · 4o·- 15452·100•000 22 4 G5712•100•0AO 15 1 
&5264-106-000 --,-~ ·s G5312•1 00-00T 14 41 G5452-100•00E 22 5 G5713•100•000 15 26 
G5265•100·00A 30 14 . G5315·100•00A 17 26 G5452•100·00, 22 1-A ~H.l.it.-:~OA_Q_ ____ .l.L__1_~ --
G5265·100•000 12 4 G5316•100-000 14 22 G5452-:-10Q: OQG_ 22 2-A G5716•100•000 15 23 
G5265•100-000 12 35 G5317•100•000 14 18 G5452•100•00H ---22 .. ·- ·:s:.'A G5717-1 oo-ooo 16 3 
G5266•100•000 9 21 ~53111·100-.QOQ 14 . - ~ -- G5452•100·00J 22 4-A G5718·100•000 15 18 
G5?.6_7•1 Q0 : _9QQ_ 9 - .. L G5319·100·000 14 20 G5452-iOO·OOK 22 5-A G5721 -1 OO•OAO 1 5 13-A 
G52611•100•00A 3o 9 G5320•100•000 10 10 G5453·100•000 22 8 G5722•100·000 15 13-B 
G52611·100·000 9 18 G5321•100-000 14 21 G5454•100•00A 22 10 !!.}~23·j~Q..OQ _____ 12_ .. ~':'~ 

G5269•100·000 9 15 G5322•100•000 17 28 G5455·100·00A 22 23 G5752•100•000 22 9 
G5270•100·000 12 12 G5323·100·000 10 9 G5455·100•000 22 6 G5753•100•000 20 28 
G5270-100•000 12 31 i532~·1QQ·.QO_Q-~ .. 10 9-A Gs'457-1oo:.ooA - · ·z2·----19·· · G5754•100•00A 18 20-A 
G5270•100•000•A 12 12-A G5324•100•00A 14 --7- G5457•100•00B 22 19•A G5754•100•000 18 20 
Gs27o-1 oo-ooo-A - f 2 :H:A G5324•100•000 14 6 G5457•100•000 22 18 G5754•100•000 20 30 
G5271•100·000 12 21 G5351•100•00A 17 25 G5458•100•00A 22 1 7-A ~F~5-~l!-:-OM!. ___ .iQ_ .. 1.1.._ 
G5272-100·000 12 22 G5351•100-00B 17 45 G5458·100•000 22 17 G5756•100•0AO 20 1 1 
G5273•100·000 4 12 G5352•100•00A 13 15 G54_~?-1.9.9.:!>J19 __ __ __ £~- --~!._ G5763·1 OO•OAO 20 29 
G5273•100-000 12 17 G53~£-.!.29-:-J!.Q.~ . - . .1L __ H.- G5460•100•000 22 13 G5767•100•0AO 11 19 
G5273•100-000 12 26 G5353·100-00A 13 1 1 G5461•100•000 22 14 G5768·100•0AO 18 15 
G5273•100-000 - -zif · ·w - G5353•100•00B 16 13 G5462•100•00A 22 12 G5769·100•0AO 18 7 
G5274•100-000 4 10 G5354·100•00A 17 49 G5464•100•000 20 50 G5?70-1QQ•<!_AQ_ 18 .. ~ -· 
G5274·100-000 12 15 G5354•100•00B 17 5Q G5501•100•00B 20 35 G5771•100•0AO .. ,.8 8 
G5274·100·000 12 27 G5355·100-000 17 1 G5502•100•00B 20 34 G5772•100•0AO 18 31 
G5274•100·000 20 39 G5356-100·000 17 17 G5so3- 1 oo.;<ioT·-·zo·----6-- G5773·100•0AO 18 30 
G5275•100-000 12 18 G5357-1 oo-ooo 17 18 G5503•100•000 28 34 G5774•100-0AO 20 32 
6 s27 5-1 o·o:o oo-- -;T - 23- G5358·100•000 17 15 G5521·100•000 20 9 G5775·100•000 18 14 
G5276•100-000 13 20 G5359·100-000 17 24 G5522•100•0AO 22 1 1 G5781•100•0AO . . 18 5 -
G5277•100·000 1 1 12 G5360·100•000 17 3 G5522•100-0AO-A 22 11-A GS782-1oo:oAo zz 22 
G5278•100·000 1 1 26 G5361•100•000 17 i3 G5522•100•000 20 16 G5785·100•000 20 52 
G5279-100·000 1 1 27 G5362·100•00A 17 5-A Gssz4--1 oo.;oo-o-- ·zo·--zo- G5859•500•000 4 25 
G5280•100·000 13 24 Gs~62-1oo:-ooo·-- -n·---s- - G5525•100•00B 20 53 G8013·2~o-ooo 28 ~7 
G528i ..;; oo.;;ooo - --,-3 25 G5363·100•000 17 8 G5525•100•000 20 22 
G5282•100·000 11 25 G5364•100•000 17 51 G5526•100•000 20 18 • .=J-Ill!& 
G5283•100•00A 30 12 G5366·100-000 17 1 1 65527-100-000 20 4 ELECTRON PARTS 

G5283•100·000 9 38 G5367·100•000 17 12 G5527•100•000 28 35 HCR•401W1CP0 26 18-H 

G5286•100·000 1 1 22 G5368·100•000 10 13 c; n'Z"B- 1 o <f.;~·oo ---zr·- .. 24- HC•0004500•00 24 4 
HC-0!104500•00 24 46 

G5286-1 oo-ooo-_A 11 22-A C;s 369-1 oo.:oo·A·- ·-·-,o----rr~ G5528•100•000 28 27 HC-0007800•00 24 17 
G5290-100-000 11 - 4 G5369•100-000 10 23 G5529·100-000 20 46 
65290•100·000 11 32 G5370•100•00A 10 25 G5530•100•000 20 3 HC-0007800•00 24 40 

G5291•100-00A 11 28-A G5370•100·000 10 24 G5531·100•000 20 23 H C ':' .0 Q. Q.l ilQ..Q • Q_O _M ___ 4l . 

lt5291•100·00B 1 1 28•8 G5371·100-000 10 14 G5532·100•000 20 25 HC-0009700•00 24 2 

G5291•100·000 1 1 28 G5373·100·000 10 17 G5533-1oo-ooo . 2ii 17 ... HC-0009700•00 24 24 
.liC-0009700·00 26 12 

G5293-100-00A 1 1 8-A G5374.:1 oo·: ·ooo -- ... ; 7 ·-·2o G5534•100•000 20 14 HC-0012200•00 26 18•G 
GS'293•100·00B 1 1 8-B G5375-100•000 17 21 G5535•100•001i 20 1 5 

~C-0013300-00 26 23 
G5293•100·000 11 8 G5376·100•000 10 20 G5553-100•000 4 4 C·0013900·00 24 ~1 
G5294-100·000 12 2 G5378•100•000 14 2 G5554·100•000 4 9 
G5295·100·000 1 1 4-A G5381•100•000 13 1 G5557-100•000 4 3 liC-0014600•00 26 28 

G5382•100•000 13 7 G5567•100•000 4 
.. T- · HC-0014800-00 26 26 

G5295•100-000 1 1 33 lfC-0015900•00 26 15 
G5301•100·00A 14 43 G5383- f oo-ooo 1() is G5568•100•000 4 1 H.C-0016800•00 26 17 
.G53o1 -1 oo-ooo 14 '42 G5384·100•000 17 10 G5569•100•000 4 2 iiC-0016900•00 26 14 
G5302·100•00B 14 8 G5394•100•000 28 9 G5601•100•000 6 3 itC-0017100•00 24 14 
G5302-100•00B 16 9 G5400·100•0AO 17 36-A G5602•100•000 5 8 

;=~:gg~-~~g~:gg 
24 ____ -33·-· 

G5303•100•0AA 15 6 G5401•100·0AO 17 30•A G5603•100•000 5 12 
G5401·100•000 17 31 G5604•100·000 .. 5. .. 9'" 24 7 

G5303•100·0AO 14 4 HC•0017200•00 24 25 
G5305•100·00A 7 8 G540Z-1oo.:ooo 17 32 G5605-100•000 5 24 iiC-0017300·00 24 3 
65305-100-000 7 7 G5403·100•0AA 26 1 1 G5606•100•000 5 22 HC-0022500•00 26 18-1 
G5306•100·000 14 1 G5406-100•0AC 18 1 G5607•100•000 5 23 

.f~C-OQ4~8QO•OO 26 18-D 
G5307•100-000 14 1 1 G5406•100•0AD 18 1•A G5608•100•000 5 26 HC•0051800•00 26" - 43 
G530II•100•000 14 9 G5410•100·000 24 37 G5609·100·000 5 25 HG•0002600•00 26 13 
G5309•100•000 10 8 G541?·1Q0-:-0AC 26 1 G5610•100•000 5 6 HG•0002800•00 26 3 
!i5310-1Q0-000 14 13 G5412•100•0AD 26 1-A G5611•100•000 5 13 HG-0002800•00 26 8 
65310•100-000 16 6 G5413•1 OO•OAC 26 6 G5612•100•000 5 29 HG•0005100•00 26 18-E 
G5311•100·000 14 14 G5413•100·0AD 26 6•A G5701•100•00A 15 5 HG•0005100•00 26 32 
G5312•100·00A 14 24 G5414•100•0AC 24 1 G5701•100•000 1 5 4 HG•0007100·00 '" 2'6 "'"ill-:., 
&5312·1 oo-ooa 14 25 65414•100-0AD 24 1-A G5701·500•000 211 39 IIG-0009100•00 24 13 
G5312·1 oo-ooc 14 26 G5415·1 OO·OAC 24 23 G57o3-1oo:ooA 1 5 8 HG-ooo9ioo-oo 24 32 

G5415•100·0AD 24 23-A G5703•100•00B 15 9 HG•0009100•00 26 ~ 

- 32-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Part No. ... Pat• Ref. 
• No . 

HG-ooo9ioo-oo 26 1 
~G-:-26HQ1.1-!P 26 18-C 
~L-0000400-00 24 6 
HL-0000400-00 24 27 
HL-0000400-00 26 29 
HL-0000800-00 24 18 
HL-0000800-00 24 26 
HL-0000800-00 26 35 
"i.;oooo9ocf.:oo - ·z;;·· --,9 
HL-0001400-00 26 24 
HL•0002i00-00 26 25 
HL-0005500-00 26 34 
HL•0005600·00 24 5 
HL-0005600·00 24 45 
iiF1ro16'foo-oo --·· z6--,-6-
HL-00256oo-oo 24 10 
HL-0025600·00 24 47 
HL-0025700-00 24 22 
HL-0025700-00 24 34 
HL-0025800-00 .. 26 27 J 

·iiL-oo·moo::oo ·26· .... .,8.:a 
HA-0017010-20 26 39 
HA-0017010-30 26 18-K 
HA-0017022-00 26 40 
HA•0017022-10 26 18-L 
HA-0017022-20 26 38 
HA-.:o(i810f1;.40 - 24 ·42 
HA-0081013-40 24 16 
HA-0081014-40 24 35 
HA-0081018-30 24 11 
HA-0081021-40 24 48 
H~·!l..Q8tQ.~1.':'.4Q. ... __ ]!!_ _ --~J. 
HR-0081022-40 24 31 
HR-0011030·30 24 15 
HR-0081047-30 24 43 
HR-0081062-30 24 38 
HR-0081070-30 24 36 
HR_-:·Q08ZOi5-00 .. . ..J.!J _ .. !!l __ _ 
HA-0126010-40 26 36 
HA•01260i0-40 26 36 
HR-0127050-30 26 37 
HA-0127050-30 26 37 
HA-1211101-61 26 30 
HA-1211i02-61 26 22 
HA-1211473·61 26 33 
HA-2224101-61 24 9 
HA-2224101-61 24 29 
HR-2224103-61 24 39 
HR-2224302-51 26 21 
HA-2224302-61 24 12 
HR-2224302-61 ___ 24- - ·-30-
HR-2324102•61 26 5 
~R-2324102-61 26 io 
HA-2324472-61 24 20 
HR-2324472-61 24 4i 
!!T-:-_0007800~~Q ~ -~:..! 
HT-0007800-00 26 9-A 
HT-0007800•00 26 18•A 
HT-0008200-00 26 4 ' 
HT-0008200-00 26 9 
HT-0008300•00 24 28 
~T-0010700-00 26 4-A 
HT-0010700-00 26 9-A 
HT-0015500•00 26 41 

EXCLUSIVE PARTS "M" •m lid!. "M• 
~Ar-80143T00 18 27 
MAT-11115jT00 _ 18 13 
MTH•4223B30Z 20 2-A 
MTH•4380020S 20 2 

NUT 
NM-6060001'-SB 
NM-6060001-SC 
MM.;.60SOO(f1•SC-­
MM-6080001-SC 
NM.;.6120003-SE 
NS•6090310•SP 
NS-6110420-SP 

-r-~ ~ 
4 ·9-~ 

1 29 
4 17 
4 27 

22 17-C 
17 7 

5 19 

Part No. ... 
NS-6110530-SP 
N$•6150310-SP 
NS-6150310-SP 
NS-6740520-SD 

PIN 
PS-0160122-KH 
PS-020014}-KO 
PS-0250081-KO 
PS-0300102-KO 
PS-0300201-KP 
PS-0300242-KO 
PS-_03 OQ~!_?~~-0 
PS-0500102-KH 

Paa• Ref. 
• No. 

, 17 
5 15 
5 28 
4 7 

~:.-

9 37 
9 20 
1 6 
5 7 

17 41 
5 2 
9 41 _, __ '8' -- 14-

SNAP RING J.l:. Jl. 
AC-1700002-KP 11 14 
RE-0300000-KO 1 7 
I!.E_:.Q~QQ.QQ.Q:~Q. ·--- __ 1.__ 1_1 --
AE-0300000-KO 2 3 
RE-0300000-KO 2 10 
RE-0300000-KO 17 27 
RE-0400000-KO 3 2 
RE-0400000-KO 4 11 
RE-0400000-KO 6 7 tte:.o4ooc,-o·o.;Ko· - 6 ·-,-6--
RE-o4ooooo-Ko 12 16 
RE-04000'00-KO 1?. 28 
RE-0400000-KO 13 16 
RE-0400000-KO 16 16 
RE-0400000-KO 20 40 
RE-0500000-~0 9 .14 
RE-05000ifO';:'I(()-- ''10""'32 
RE-0500000-KO 13 26 
AE-0500000-KO 14 23 
AE-0600740-KX 29 15 

HINGE SCREW -- -- & :t- -J 
SD-0720193-SP 5 20 
S0-0791501-SP 5 14 
~~w ,._~ 
SK-3452000-SE 4 --8 
SK-3482000-SC 22 7 
SK-3482000-SC 22 24 
SM-4030501-SN 18 28 
sM".:-i.o:Ho<fFs"N-,.--3 
SM-4031001-SN 18 ·10 
SM-4041001-SN 18 24 
SM-4861401-SC 6 24 
SM-4861601-SC 3 22 
~.!!._-48lli.Q1·SL. 10 27 
SM-4861601-SC 17 19 
SM-41161601-SC 28 18 
SM-4862001-SC 6 5 
SM-4862001-SC 17 35 
SM-6044052-TP 15 24 
SM-6044052-TP 20 5 
sM-6046052-TP"'_ zo_ 36 
SM-6046052-TP 28 33 
SM-6051002-SP 2 18 
SM-6051002•SP 20 45 
SM-6051202-TP 10 6 
SM-6051202-TP 13 5 
SM-6-051202-;,;fp·-- '17 _____ 2 
SM-6051202-TP 28 61 
SM-6051602-TP 3 i5 
SM-6051602-TP 10 11 
SM-6051602-TP 13 12 
SM-6051602-TP 16 1 
SM·6051662-TP ____ 1_6 __ 14 
SM-6051602-TP 17 4~ 
SH-6052002-SP 15 2 
SH•6052002•TP 9 7 
SM-6052002-TP 10 1 
SM-6052002-TP 13 2 
SM-6052002-TP 13 '2 
SM-6052002•TP 14 12 
SM-6052002-TP 16 5 

Part No. .. . Pa&• Ref. 

• No. 

SM-6052002-TP 17 48 
SM-6052502-SP 10 1 
SH~6052502-SP 28 10 
SH-6052802-TP 15 20 
SH-6053202-TP 28 7 
SH-6054052-TP 15 24 
SH-6054052-TP 28 25 
SM-6061002-TP 16 11 
SM-6061002-TP 20 10 
SH-6061002-TP 20 12 
SM-6061202-TP 4 22 
SH-6061552-SP 4 22 
SH-6061552-SP 15 14 
SH-6061552-SP 20 19 
i!'I..:~Q~15i2-::~P .. 28 .H 
SM-6061552-SP -- 29... 22 
SM-6062002-TP 2 13 
SH-6062002-TP 2 16 ' 
SH-6062002-TP 6 1 
SH-6062002-TP 13 6 
SH-6062002-TP 13 23 
sM':.6oti2oo2-fP'- · --17 ---29 
SM-6062002-TP 28 2 
SM-6062002-TP 28 45 
SM-6062502-SP 28 22 
SH-6063012-CP 15 15 
SM-6064002-TP 28 50 
SH-~6o65oo2.:rP -- · ~ --8 
SH-6065002-TP 13 9 
SH-6065002-TP 16 22 
SH-6065002-TP 28 55 
IM-6081552-SP 29 9 
IM•60820A2-TP 10 16 
SM-6088502:.TP ----4- --24· 
SH-6089502-TP 4 28 
SH-8060602-TP 16 8 
IH-9061553-SP 3 6 
SH-9062003-SC 1 27 
~~~.llO.U=E __ 1_7_ ..ll 
SS-4080610-SP 3 27 
SS-408061 0-SP 6 1 0• 
SS•40806iO-SP 8 11 
SS-4080610-SP 8 16 
SS-4010610-SP 8 22 
~~~8o61 ~!_P _____ L_ll 
SS-4080610-SP 10 21 
SS-4080610-SP 10 33 
SS-4080610-SP 15 17 
SS-4080610-SP 15 25 
SS-4080610-SP 17 9 
SS-4080610-SP 17 16 
ss.:;;oeoiiTO-sP ---z-e--3 
SS-4080610-SP 28 6 
SS-6060220-SP 1 17 
SS-6060220-SP 9 26 
SS-6060220-SP 9 34 
S S·U60~_S_P ___ ,.li_ __ 5 
SS-6080410-SP 3 19 
SS-6080410-SP 7 19 
SS-6080410-SP 10 7 
SS-6080410-SP 11 1 
SS-6080410-SP 11 2 
$$-~Q.8Qll,0-$__1'_ ___ J .L . _ _1 
SS-6080410-SP 14 19 
SS-6111010-SP 1 14 
SS-6111010-SP 3 28 
SS-6111010-SP 5 5 
SS-6111010-SP 5 10 
SS-61110iO-SP _6 .. 2, 
SS-6111010-SP 8 37 
SS-6111010-SP 9 24 
SS-6111010-SP 9 32 
SS-6111010-SP 9 39 
SS•61110i0-SP 10 3 
SS-6111010-SP 10 29 
iiS-61110-fO-SP i2 11 
SS-6111010-SP 12 32 
SS-6111010-SP 13 18 
SS-6111010-SP 20 21 
SS-6111010-SP 20 38 

- 33-

Part No. ... Pat• Ref. 

• No. 

55•6111010-SP 20 ~1 
ss-6111o1o-sP 22 20 
SS-6111010•SP 28 15 
SS-6111010-SP 28 44 
SS-6111210-SP 7 10 
SS-70905iO·SL 3 25 
SS-7090510-SL 4 1~ 
SS-7090510-SL 10 22 
SS-7090510-SL 11 9 
SS-7090510-SL 14 15 
SS-7090510-SL 15 7 
SS-7090510-SL 16 4 
SS-7090~10-SL 29 24 
SS-7090620-TP 7 1 
SS-7090710-SL 1 16 
SS-7090710-SL 2 20 
SS-7090710-SL l 24 
SS-7090710-SL 3 10 
~S-709011Q-SL 6 26 
SS-7090710-SL 6 28 
SS-7090710-SL 6 31 
SS•70907iO-SL 7 11 
SS-7090710-SL 8 1 
SS-7090710-SL 8 9 
SS-7090710-SL ~ 20 
ss~io9o71o-sL 8 2s 
SS-7090710-SL 9 16 
SS-7090710-SL 10 4 
~S-7090710-SL 10 5 
SS-7090710-SL 12 1 
SS-7090710-SL 12 37 
·ss~cf9o7fo-s L "'14 44 
SS•7090710•SL 15 3 
SS-7090710-SL 17 14 
SS-7090710-SL 18 12 
SS-7090710-SL 28 60 
SS-7090710-SL 29 2 
ss-709671 o·-si 29 3 
SS-7090920-SP 17 4 
SS-7110710-SP 6 32 
SS-7110840-SP 9 10 
SS-7110840-SP 11 16 
~S-7110840-SP 13 19 ss-··liro·91o;p ··· -- ,--- ·-··3 
SS-7110910-SP 5 1 
SS-7110910-SP 6 19 
SS-7111iiO·TP 7 25 
SS-7111120-SP 16 18 
$5-:-7111.!!H:-.$~ II 13 
SS-7111410-SP --- Q- -- 4 
SS-7111410-SP 11 21 
SS-7111410-SP 12 10 
SS-7111410-SP 12 33 
SS-7111410-SP 17 33 
SS-7111410-SP 28 14 
SS-8090710-SP 11 18 
SS-8110320-SP 28 49 
SS-8150510-SP 9 19 
SS-8150710-SP 4 6 
SS•81508i0-SP 4 9 
SS-8150810-SP 9 3 
ss-815081 o-sP - 9 - 22' 
SS-8150810-SP 13 27 
SS-8150810•SP 14 17 
SS-8151550-SP 10 18 
SS-8151550-SP 10 19 
SS-9111020-TP 28 4 
ls-9151120:.cl> -- ·-1--24 
SS-9151740-CP 3 3 

----------.-
WASHER •• 

WP•0330500•MB 3 20 
WP-0450801-~ ___ 3 _ _!_! 
WP-0450801-SD 3 13 
WP-0450801-SD 3 29 
WP-0450801•$0 5 11 
WP-0450801-SD 7 12 
WP-0450801-SD 7 15 
~P-O_!ll801•SD 9 17 
WP-0450801-SD 9 31 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Part No. Paaa Raf. Part No. Paae Raf. Part No. Paa• Ref. Part No. P•a• Ref . a• •• No. a• • No. a• • No. ... • No. 

.. P-0450801-SO 11 10 
WP-0450801-SO 12 20 
WP-0450801-SO 12 25 
WP-0450801-SO 20 49 
WP-064~1-SC 28 51 
wP-o6416o,-:.-sc:----· ~ 56 
WP-0651001-SB 3 5 
WP-0651001-SB 3 7 
IIP-0651001-SB 4 9 
WP-0651001-SB 6 2. 
WP-j)§_tl~H-SB 13 10 
WP-0651001-SB 14 10 
WP-0651001-SB 16 12 
WP-0651001-SB 17 22 
WP-0651001-SB 17 30 
WP-0651001-SB 20 13 
WP-0651001-SB 29 6 
WP-Oii51 056-SO -r · 27 
WP-0841600-0E 29 10 
WP-0851846-SC 4 15 
WP-0851846-SC 4 25 
:WS-0310002-KN 18 4 
.WS-031 OOQ?-KN 18 11 
.ws-031 ooo2-KN 18 29 
WS-0410002-KN 18 25 
WS-0631510-KP 1 28 
WS-0822010-KP 4 16 
WS-0822010-KP 4 26 

- -

- 34-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



• 

.. "' 

Address 23-3, Kabuki-cho 1-chome, Shinjuku-ku, 
Tokyo 160, Japan 'T'Io2 

Cable JUKI TOKYO 
Telex J22967, 232-2301 

1 I · ·,;::; t i~:il; ~~~ !;'. ~1;,' {!J 1 I I dl IS I TEI.I4801lll31(\1 

Phone 03 (205) 1188, 1189, 1190 

Printed in Japan(T) From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




